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PANDHARPUR, DIST. SOLAPUR - 413304 
(ESTABLISHED BY GOVERNMENT OF MAHRASHTRA) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
CALL FOR PROPOSAL FROM IRDA APPROVED GOVERNMENT 

INSURANCE COMPANIES FOR “GROUP MEDICLAIM INSURANCE POLICY” FOR 
EMPLOYEES & THEIR FAMILIES OF SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI  

TEMPLES COMITTEE, PANDHARPUR, DIST: SOLAPUR”. 
 
 

         EMD Amount             :-     Rs. 1,00,000/- 
    Sum Insured Per Family  :-     Rs. 2,00,000/-  
 Form Fee     :-     Rs.11,800/- (Including GST) 
  

Year : 2026-2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI TEMPLES COMMITTEE, 
PANDHARPUR, DIST: SOLAPUR 

(A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking) 
 

CALL FOR PROPOSAL FROM IRDA APPROVED GOVERNMENT INSURANCE 
COMPANIES FOR “GROUP MEDICLAIM INSURANCE POLICY” FOR EMPLOYEES & THEIR 
FAMILIES OF “SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI TEMPLES COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR, DIST: 
SOLAPUR”. 

     Shri  Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur Invites “Proposal” from Government 
Insurance Companies (Licensed and Registered with IRDAI) for providing “Medical facilities to all 
employees and their dependent family members of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur 
under Group Mediclaim Insurance Policy.” 

 
The age wise details of total staff strength are given at annexure attached. 

 
Sum insured shall be up to Rs. 2.00/- Lakh as per the table given in "Section-B, Financial proposal" per 
family (floater basis) 

 
The above number of employees & their dependents may increase or decrease at the time of award of work 
(during the period of floating of tender and actual award of work) i.e. as on 22th Jan 2025 and the premium 
will be paid accordingly as per approved guidelines in this regard. 

 
For any query regarding Tender, please feel free to contact on the telephone no. given below or e-mail 
address at eotemple@gmail.com within 5 days of date of issue of Tender. 

 
 
 

Executive Officer, 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 

Pandharpur 
Phone :- 02186-223550, 224466
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NOTICE DETAILS 
 

Tender Reference no. 01/2026. 
Name of Work / Item “ GROUP MEDICLAIM INSURANCE POLICY 

” FOR EMPLOYEES & THEIR FAMILIES 
Cost of blank tender document & 
Mode of Payment (Non Refundable) 

Rs.11,800/-  

EMD Amount & Mode of Payment 
(Refundable) 

Rs.1,00,000/-  

Venue of online opening of tender & 
Address for Communication 

Office of Executive Officer, Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Mandire Samiti, Pandharpur Dist-Solapur 413304 
Office  - 02186-224466 

 

E-TENDER TIME SCHEDULE 
Please Note: All bid related activities (Process) like Tender Document Download, Bid Preparation, and Bid 
Submission will be governed by the time schedule given under Key Dates below: 

Schedule 

Sr  
No 

MPD Stage Vendor Stage 
Start Date & 

Time 
Expiry Date & 

Time 
Envelopes 

1 Release of tender -   - 

2 - Tender Download 
12-01-2026 
10:00 AM 

17-01-2026 
17:00 PM 

Technical Envelope, 
commercial Envelope 

3 Technical Opening -             19-01-2026 12:00 Technical Envelope 

4 Price Bid Opening - 19-01-2026 15`:00 Commercial Envelope 
 

 Dates mentioned here, are scheduled dates for Bid Opening Activities. Any changes in dates of opening of 
technical and commercial bids shall be notified in 'Press Notice / Corrigendum' section on the e-Tendering 
sub portal of the department before opening of the same. 

 Since bide are invited through e-tendering process, tender document is available online for download. For 
more details, kindly visit https://mahatenders.gov.in/  

 Last date for submission of tender documents: 20/01/2026. At 13:00 Shri Sant Tukaram Bhavan. Shri 
Vitthal Rukmini Mandire Samiti, Pandharpur  

 Opening of Financial bids:  To be announcing later. 
 Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur reserves the right to modify, expand, restrict, scrap, 

refloat or cancel the Tender at any stage without assigning any reason. 
 Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur also reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 

the tenders without assigning any reasons. 
 The application for tender does not entitle any tenderer for grant or award of the work. 
 Responses received after the stipulated time period or which are not in accordance with the specified format 

will be summarily rejected. 
 The decision of Temple Committee in any regard of this proposal will be final & binding on participating 

company. 
 The rate of premium may be quoted considering sum insured per family up to Rs. 2.00/- Lakh as per the 

table given in "Section -B, Financial proposal" per family (floater basis). 
 



GROUP MEDICLAIM INSURANCE POLICY FOR THE EMPLOYEES AND THEIR DEPENDENTS  
OF “SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI TEMPLES COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR”. 

 
1. TITLE: The scheme is titled as “Group Mediclaim Insurance Policy for the employees and their 

dependents of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur” aimed at providing Medical 
facilities to employees and their dependents of “Shri. Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur” 
for indoor treatment through Mediclaim Insurance Policy. 

 
2. COMMENCEMENT: The scheme will be effective from 22st Jan, 2026 and shall be in force up to 21st Jan, 

2027. However the Competent Authority may extend the period up to 6 (six) months in a special case with 
the approval of the Competent Authority. 

 
3. Scope: 

 This policy will cover all the employees and their dependent family members i.e. his/her spouse, 
dependent parents and children (Up to the age of 26 years), brother up to age of 18 years and sister 
until she gets married. (Employee + any five members as a for said) 

 All new employees who are appointed along with their dependents shall be considered for this policy 
by the company and will be covered from the date of joining. 

 Medical facilities and benefits to all such employees who cease to be in employment of Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur due to permanent disability arising out of or in the course 
of employment, till he/she attains the age of superannuation 58/60 years as the case may be along 
with his/her family members and dependents, as applicable to employees of Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur, shall continue. 
 

4. DEFINITION: 
In this scheme unless there is anything repugnant in the subject or context: 
a) “Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur” 
b) “Scheme” means “Group Mediclaim Insurance Policy for the employees and their dependents 

of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur”. 
c) Employees of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur – means the employees 

who are duly and directly appointed by the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur & who are in the service of the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur. It will also cover the employees appointed as “the employees who are placed on 
deputation to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 

d)  “Hospitalization” means employee undergoing treatment in empanelled hospital as indoor 
patient (minimum 24hours). 

e) Spouse means wife/husband of the employees, as the case may be, as declared to Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 

f) "Family means" employee + any of the 5 dependent members as given below: 
a) Spouse 
b) Children: 
1. Son and daughter up to the age of 18 years only are covered. If son/daughter above 

18 years of age are working and in case of married daughter will not be covered 
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under the policy. 
2. Son up to the age of 26 years who are bonafide student and who is fully dependent on 

employee will be covered. 
3. Unmarried daughter who is fully dependent on employee up to her marriage will 

be covered under this policy. 
4. Physically Handicapped and mentally retired children who are fully dependent on 

employee will be covered under this policy. 
c) Parents (Female employee can choose either Mother + Father or Mother in Law + Father in law) 

i.e. only one set of parents to be chosen. 
d) Brother till he attains the age of 18years. 
e) Sister (Divorcee/Widow or until she gets married) 

 
5. INSURANCE COVERAGE: WHAT IS - If the insured person sustains injury or contracts with any disease 

and upon advice of Medical Practitioner, he / she or family members have to be hospitalized and to incurred 
Hospitalization Expenses, then the following in hospitalization expenses shall be payable by the Insurer to 
that employee/family members. 

COVERED 
1) Room Rent:- Room Rent at actual expenses.  
2) Nursing Expenses:- These expenses will be reimbursed subject to specific Recommendation of treating 

physician / doctors that patient disease is such which require utmost care by a Nurse. 
3) Medical Practitioner / Anesthetist, Consultant fee. 
4) Expenses on Anesthesia, Blood Oxygen, Operation Theatre charges, Surgical Appliances, Medicines 

and Drugs, Diagnostic Materials and X-ray, Dialysis, Chemotherapy, Radiotherapy, Cost of pacemaker, 
Artificial Limbs, Cost of organs and similar expenses other than those as specifically stated in exclusion 
(what is not covered) section of the Policy. 

5) Pre-existing diseases are covered. There will be no exclusion. 
6) Pre hospitalization cover up to 30 Days and post hospitalization cover up to 90 days. 
7) Day Care: This covers all medical procedures and treatments or cares which are of the nature of an 

emergency treatment which is provided in a Hospital but does not necessitate an admission as an indoor 
patient. Day care facilities would be available for the following medical treatment: 
1. Adenoidectomy 
2. Appendectomy 
3. Anti-RabiesVaccination 
4. Coronary angiography 
5. Coronary angioplasty 
6. Dilatation &curettage 
7. ERCP (Endoscopic Restrograde Cholangiopancreatography) 
8. ESWL (Extracorporeal Shock Wave Lithotripsy) 
9. Excision ofCyst/Granuloma/Lump 
10. Following eye Surgeries: 

a) Cataract Surgery (Extra Capsular Cataract Excision or Phacoemulsification + Intra Ocular Lens. 
b) Corrective surgery for blepharoptosis when not congenital/cosmetic. 
c) Corrective Surgery for entropion/ ectropion 



d) Dacryocystorhinostomy (DCR) 
e) Excision involving one-fourth or more of lid margin, full thickness. 
f) Excision of lacrimal sac and passage. 
g) Excision of major lesion of eyelid, full thickness. 
h) Manipulation of lacrimal passage. 
i) Operations for pterygium. 
j) Operations of canthus and epicanthus when done for adhesions due to choric infections. 
k) Removal of a deeply embedded foreign body from the conjunctiva with incision. 
l) Removal of a deeply embedded foreign body from the cornea with incision. 
m) Removal of a foreign body from the lens of the eye. 
n) Removal of a foreign body from the posterior chamber of the eye. 
o) Repair of canaliculus and punctum. 
p) Repair of corneal laceration or wound with conjunctival flap. 
q) Repair of post-operative wound dehiscence of cornea. 
r) Penetrating or Non-Penetrating Surgery for treatment of Glaucoma. 

11. FESS(Functional Endoscopic Sinus Surgery) 
12. Fissurectomy/Fistulectomy 
13. Fracture/dislocation excluding hairline fracture 
14. Haemodialysis 
15. Hydroceletomy 
16. Hysterectomy 
17. Inguinal/ventral/umbilical/femoral herniarepair 
18. Laparoscopic Cholecystectomy 
19. Lithotripsy (kidney Stone removal) 
20. Liveraspiration 
21. Mastoidectomy 
22. Parenteral chemotherapy 
23. Haemorrhoidectomy 
24. Polypectomy 
25. Following Prostate Surgeries 

a. TUMT (Transurethral Microwave Thermotherapy) 
b. TUNA (Transurethral Needle Ablation) 
c. Laser Prostatectomy 
d. TURP (Transurethral Resection of Prostate) 
e. Transurethral Electro-Vaporization of the Prostate (TUEVAP) 

26. Radiotherapy 
27. Sclerotherapy 
28. Septoplasty 
29. Surgery for Sinusitis 
30. Varicose Vein Ligation 
31. Tonsillectomy 
32. COVID-19 (corona disease) /HMPV 
33. SARI 
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34. Or any other surgeries/procedures agreed by the TPA and the company which require less than 24 
hours Hospitalization and for which prior approval from TPA is mandatory. 

35. Maternity cover Up to Rs 50,000 for normal delivery and 60,000/- for cesarean deliveries. 
This cover can be claimed once during the policy for either the delivery or termination of a child. 
(Pregnancy or lawful termination of pregnancy, up to maximum two pregnancy or surgery and 
pregnancy surgery related treatment)  
 

The above treatment is required to be taken from an authorized doctor (minimum MBBS degree holder). 
Condition of 24 hrs. Indoor treatment shall not apply in such cases. 

 
8. Cost of Travel: Cost of Travel of Insured Person: In the event of Insured Person falling sick and requires 
hospitalization outside the city / town / village, where treatment of the insured person is not possible due to lack 
of proper facility at that hospital and condition of the insured person is such that it requires immediate medical 
attention with Intensive Care, the Insurance Co. shall reimburse the cost of journey for Insured Person only to the 
place of hospital. This benefit will be available only if the insured person is hospitalized as a consequence of 
emergency sickness but not for treatment of disease or any related disease or a consequential complication thereof, 
following which the Insured person has been hospitalized. The maximum liability of the company shall be 
restricted to Rs.25000/- per employee during the period of insurance. 

 
9. Cost of aid: Rs.25,000/- per family insured / per policy period for reimbursement on cost incurred for Artificial 
Limbs, Wheel Chairs, crutches and Walkers etc. Reimbursement of these expenses will be subject to the limit of 
sum insured per family and should be duly recommended by the treating doctor. 
WHAT IS NOT COVERED/Exclusion 

1. Injury or diseases directly or indirectly caused by or arising from or attributable to War, Invasion, Act of 
Foreign Enemy, War like operation (whether war be declared or not). 

2. Circumcision except for disease not excluded here or injury, vaccination or inoculation or change of life 
or cosmetic or aesthetic treatment of any description, plastic surgery except for relating to treatment of 
injury or illness. 

3. Cost of spectacles and contact lens, hearing aids. 
4. Any dental treatment/including root canal except accidental treatment. 
5. Self-injury and ailments arising out of chronic use of alcohol / narcotic drugs. 
6. Expenses for any treatment related to Human T-Cell Lymphotropic Viruses types III (III- LB-III) or 

Lymphadenopathy Associated viruses (LAV) or the Mutant Derivatives or Variations Deficiency 
Syndrome or any Syndrome or a condition of similar kind referred to as AIDS. 

7. Expenses on Diagnostic, X-Ray, or Laboratory Examinations unless relatedto thetreatment of sickness or 
injury falling within ambit of hospitalization of domiciliary hospitalization. 

8. Expenses on vitamins and tonics unless forming part of treatment for injury or diseases as certified by the 
attending physician. 

9. Injury or diseases directly or indirectly caused by or contributed to by Nuclear weapons material 
10. Any expenses on Naturopathy, Unproven Procedure or treatments, experimental or alternative treatments 

and medicines including acupressure, acupuncture, magnetic and Ayurvedic related treatments. 
 
 



 
6. Sum Insured and Buffer/Corporate Sum Insured 
Sum Insured: The Scheme shall provide coverage for meeting all expenses relating to 
hospitalization of beneficiary members up to Rs. 2.00/- Lakh as per the table given in "Section -
B, Financial proposal" per family (floater basis). 
 
6 (a).Voluntary Top Up Facility- Some employees may prefer top up facility beyond Rs. 2.00/- Lakh cover, 
the premium towards additional insurance amount will be fully paid by the employee. Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur will only co-ordinate for the remittance of amount from the employees to 
the insurance company. The best selector bidder on award of contract will decide the said amount in 
consultation with S Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur does not guarantee the Number of Employees availing such facility. The insurance 
company in consultation with Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur may fixed the amount 
for additional premium, which will be not more than the 50% proportionate amount of the premium accepted 
towards the basic sum insured selected by the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 
 
7. The following coverage’s are required 

a) Pre-Existing Diseases to be covered from Day One. 
b) 30 Days Waiting Period to be waived off. 
c) First One, Two, Three and Four years waiting period to be waived off. 
d) Internal and External Congenital disease to be covered. 
e) Genetical disorders and Stem Cell Implantation Surgeries to be covered. 
f) All Psychiatric and Psychosomatic disorders and diseases to be covered. 
g) Dental treatment only in case of an Accident. It is further added that this is only indicative and 

any hospitalization claim resulting out of dental Accident should be covered. 
h) Claim Submission clause should be up to 90 days from date of discharge. If due to any 

unforeseen circumstances, the claim is not submitted within the said period of 90 days, 15 days 
relaxation will be allowed by the Insurance Company. 

i) Hospitalization expenses of person donating an organ during the course of organ transplant 
will also be payable limited to the overall sum insured. 

j) Midterm inclusion/exclusion of family members/dependents: 

i) New born baby to be covered from one month of the date of birth. 

ii) Newly married spouse from the date of marriage or declaration. 
h) If any employee ceases to be on the rolls of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur due 

to Resignation/Termination /Death etc. during the policy period, the Insurance Company will refund 
the amount of premium on pro-rata basis to the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur 
and insurance cover will be stopped for such employee from the date of Resignation /Termination 
/Death etc. 

i) Pregnancy surgery and pregnancy surgery related treatment 
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8. Terms & conditions 
a) Addition and Deletion of Employees & dependents on Pro rata Basis. 
b) The Insurance Company should to coordinate for the claims and they will submit proof thereof. 
c) Insurance Company should also provide dedicated mobile app for this policy. 
d) The Insurance Company should have a 24x7 call center and establish a Grievance redressal 

mechanism to address the grievance of members. In case of non-settlement of grievances within 
period of 20 days, they will be liable for penalties as decided by the competent authority and 
as per the mutually agreed processes in Grievance Redressal Mechanism. 

e) The Insurance Company should indicate clearly in its tender proposal document as to what 
documents are required to be submitted by employee and their dependents of the companies 
along with the bills, for smooth settlement of reimbursement claims. The Insurance Company 
should submit methodology and detailed procedure of cashless and non-cashless claims 
management. The Insurance Company should also submit hospital list. 



PART – II 
 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 
 

1. SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL 
 
The financial proposal duly signed on every page including annexure shall be submitted in sealed 
envelopes clearly super subscribed as “Financial Proposal”. All the relevant documents shall be 
enclosed and the envelopes shall be sealed in an outer envelope bearing the address indicated above. 
The envelope shall be clearly marked: 

 
“TENDER FROM "The ……….. INSURANCE COMPANY" FOR GROUP MEDICLAIM 
INSURANCE POLICY FOR EMPLOYEES SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI TEMPLES 
COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR.” 

 
“DO NOT OPEN, EXCEPT IN PRESENCE OF THE COMMITTEE.” TO BE OPENED on 
20/01/2026. at 15.00 hrs. The tender should be signed by a duly authorized representative of the Insurance 
Company. It shall be certified that the person signing the tender is empowered to do so on behalf of the 
Company. A copy of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company shall be attached to 
the tender. The person signing the proposal or any documents forming part of the proposal on behalf of 
another or on behalf of a firm shall be responsible to produce a power of attorney duly executed in his 
favour, stating that he has the authority to bind such other person or the firm as the case may be, in all 
matters pertaining to the contract. If the person so signing the tender fails to produce the said power of 
attorney, his proposal shall be liable to summary rejection without prejudice to any other right of Shri 
Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur under the law. The proposal shall be filled in by the 
Insurance Company neatly and accurately. Any corrections or overwriting would render the proposal 
invalid. Conditional offers / offers which are not in conformity to the prescribed document will be 
summarily rejected. All the documents submitted with the Tender are to be furnished duly signed on all 
pages. 

 
The committee, after determining whether the financial proposals are complete and without errors 
shall determine the lowest financial proposal for c 
 
 
 
 
onducting negotiation / award of contract and reserves all the rights for the same. 
 
7. AWARD OF CONTRACT 

 
The contract shall be awarded to the best bidder, by conveying acceptance of the proposal by Shri 
Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur through registered / speed post / courier. All the 
terms and conditions as stated in the Tender documents, Appendices and Acceptance conveyed by 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur will constitute the contract between the 
Insurance Company and Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. The selected 
Insurance Company is expected to commence the Assignment on the date and at the location to be 
specified in the work order to be issued by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur 
as per its requirement and on the terms and conditions specified. 
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8. PUBLIC SECTOR INSURANCE COMPANIES 
i) Insurance company should be registered with IRDAI. The Insurer should attach a copy of the 

license as a proof of its registration. 
 

ii)  Insurance company should have a full-fledged establishment In Maharashtra with experience in 
conceptualizing, designing and implementing large healthcare schemes and have at least three 
year experience in catering to health insurance of 10000 families or more under the one group 
health insurance scheme in 2022-2023, 2023-2024 & 2024-2025. 

iii) Insurance company should have arrangement of healthcare at all the locations where Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur offices are located. 

 
 

9. FORCE MAJEURE 
 

For the purposes of this Contract, “Force majeure” means any unforeseen event directly interfering 
with the services during the currency of the contract such as war, insurrection, restraint imposed by 
the government, act of legislature or other authority, explosion, accident, strike, riot, lockout, act of 
public enemy, act of God, sabotage which is beyond the reasonable control of a Party and which 
makes a Party’s performance of its obligations under the Contract impossible or so impractical as to 
be considered impossible under the circumstances. The obligations of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur and the Insurance Company shall remain suspended if and to the extent that 
they are unable to carry out such obligations owing to force majeure or reasons beyond their control. 
The failure of a Party to fulfill any of its obligations under the contract shall not be considered to be 
a breach of, or default under, this Contract insofar as such inability arises from an event of Force 
Majeure, provided that the Party affected by such an event a) has taken all reasonable precautions, 
due care and reasonable alternative measures in order to carry out the terms and conditions of this 
Contract, and (b) has informed the other Party as soon as possible about the occurrence of such an 
event and such impossibility subsists for not less than 90 days. 

 
Any period within which a Party shall, pursuant to this Contract, complete any action or task, shall 
be extended for a period equal to the time during which such Party was unable to perform such 
action as a result of Force Majeure. The Insurance Company is entitled to the payments for the 
portion of the work already completed before the happening of any event constituting force Majeure 
culminating in termination of contract. Decision of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur in this regard will be final. 
 
10. INDEMNITY 

 
The Insurance Company hereby agrees to keep indemnified and shall keep indemnified and hold 
harmless, Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur and its Directors, officers and 
employees from and against all and any claims, demands, losses, damages, penalties, expenses and 
proceedings connected with the implementation of this Contract or arising from any breach or non-
compliance whatsoever by the Insurance Company or any of the persons deployed by it pursuant 
hereto of or in relation to any such matter as aforesaid or otherwise arising from any act or omission 
on their part, whether willful or not, and whether within or without the premises. 

 
11. OTHER TERMS ANDCONDITIONS 

 
Any changes in the terms of the document can only be made in writing and by mutual agreement. 



This Contract, its meaning and interpretation, and the relation between the Parties shall be governed 
by the laws of India for the time being in force. Any notice, request, or consent made pursuant to 
this Contract shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been made when delivered in person 
or sent by registered/speed post/courier to an authorized representative of the Party. The Services 
shall be performed at such locations as specified by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur from time to time. Any action required or permitted to be taken, and any document 
required or permitted to be executed, under this contract by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur or the Insurance Company, may be taken or executed by the officials 
authorized. Unless otherwise specified, the Insurance Company, and their Personnel shall pay such 
taxes, duties, fees etc. as may be levied under Central/State law and the same will not be reimbursed 
by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 

 
12. COMMENCEMENT, COMPLETION, MODIFICATION, AND TERMINATION OF 

CONTRACT, EFFECTIVENESS OFCONTRACT 
 

This Contract shall come into force w.e.f. 22nd JAN, 2026 
 

a. Commencement of Services - The selected Insurance Company is expected to commence the 
Assignment on the date and at the location to be specified in the work order to be issued by Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur as per its requirement. If the Insurance Company fails to 
commence the assignment within the specified schedule as per work order, the contract shall be liable 
to better minted. 

b. Expiration of Contract - Unless terminated earlier, this Contract shall expire at the end of such time 
period after the effective date as specified. 

c. Modification - After award of the contract, any minor changes in the modus of implementation can be 
agreed to mutually in writing. 

d. Subletting - The Insurance Company and TPA shall not sublet, transfer or assign the contract or any 
part thereof to other party. In the event of the Insurance Company and TPA contravening this 
condition, Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur shall be entitled to terminate the 
contract and get the work done through other party at the risk & cost of the Insurance Company. 

e. The review shall include all relevant aspects such as policy performance, claim history, coverage 
benefits, premium structure, and any other applicable terms and conditions. Based on this 
comprehensive review, The final decision regarding the extension or renewal of the Group Mediclaim 
Policy will be taken only after due deliberation and formal approval by the Temple Committee. 

f. Accordingly, the extension of the policy shall be subject to the decision of the Temple Committee. 
g. Termination By Company (Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur) Shri Vitthal 

Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur may terminate this Contract, by not less than thirty (30) 
days written notice of termination to the Insurance Company, to be given after the occurrence of any 
of the events specified below in clauses (a) to (c) of and sixty (60) days in the case of the event referred 
to in clause (d): 

a) If the Insurance Company commits breach of contract or do not remedy/rectify a 
failure in the performance of their obligations under the Contract. 

b) If the Insurance Company become insolvent or bankrupt; 
c) If as the result of FORCE MAJEURE, the Insurance Company are unable to per 

form a material portion of the Services for a period of not less than (90) days 
d) If Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur, in its sole discretion, 

decides to terminate this Contract. In the event of termination on unsatisfactory 
service or in violation of any of the terms & conditions of contract, the Insurance 
Company will be blacklisted. 
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h. Payment upon Termination - Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur at its sole 
discretion may decide & pay remuneration for Services satisfactorily performed prior to the effective 
date of termination provided such termination is not on account of any breach of contract by the 
Insurance Company. 

13. OBLIGATIONS OF THE INSURANCECOMPANY - The Insurance Company shall perform the 
Services and carry out their obligations with all due diligence, efficiency, and economy in 
accordance with generally accepted professional techniques and practices, and shall observe sound 
management practices, and employ appropriate advanced technology and safe methods. The 
Insurance Company shall always act, in respect of any matter relating to this Contract or to the 
Services, as faithful advisers to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur, and shall at 
all times support and safeguard Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur legitimate 
interests in any dealings with the third parties. 

 
The Insurance Company not to Benefit from Commissions, Discounts, recruitment fee etc. 
The recruitment charges of the Insurance Company shall constitute the Insurance Company’ sole 
payment in connection with this Contract or the Services, and the Insurance Company shall not 
accept for their own benefit any trade commission, discount, or similar payment or any other benefits 
in connection with activities under the Contract, and the Insurance Company shall use their best 
efforts to ensure that the. Personnel too shall not receive any such payment/benefit other than as 
provided by IRDA. Neither the Insurance Company nor their Personnel shall engage, either directly 
or indirectly, in any such activities which conflicts with their role under the assignment. All 
transactions between the Insurance Company and third parties shall be carried out as between two 
principals without reference in any event to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 
The Insurance Company shall also undertake to make the third parties fully aware of the position 
aforesaid. Insurance Company shall be liable to pay damages to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur for any losses, costs and expenses incurred by Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur due to breach of any of the terms and conditions of this contract 
and failure to perform any of the obligations under the contract. The Insurance Company shall give 
detailed descriptions of the Services to be performed, period for completion of various tasks, 
different tasks, specific tasks etc., to be approved by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur. 

 
14. CONFIDENTIALITY AND NON DISCLOSUREAGREEMENT 

 
Each party shall not without prior written consent of the other party at any time divulge or disclose 
to any person or use for any purpose unconnected with the implementation of the Policy, any 
information concerning the policy, the services, Proprietary Material except to their respective 
officers, directors, employers, agents, representatives and professional advisors on a need to know 
basis or as may be required by any law, rule, regulation or any judicial process. 

 
This Clause shall not apply to information: 
i) Already in the public domain, otherwise than by breach of this Agreement. 
ii) Already in the possession of the receiving Party before it was received from the other Party 

in connection with this Agreement and which was not obtained under any obligation of 
confidentiality; or 

iii) Obtained from a third Person who is free to divulge the same and which was not obtained 
under any obligation of confidentiality. The Insurance Company shall obtain Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur’s prior approval in writing wherever necessary. 
Documents Prepared by the Insurance Company to be the Property of Shri Vitthal Rukmini 



Temples Committee, Pandharpur. All plans, charts, specifications, designs, reports, and 
other documents and software submitted by the Insurance Company shall become and 
remain the property of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur, and the 
Insurance Company shall, not later than upon termination or expiration of this Contract, 
deliver all such documents and software to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur, together with a detailed inventory thereof. The Insurance Company may retain 
a copy of such documents and software provided the future use of these documents, if any, 
shall be subject to the prior written approval of the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur. 

15. REMOVAL AND/OR SUBSTITUTION OF PERSONNEL 
 

If Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur finds that any of the Personnel has (i) 
committed serious misconduct or has been charged with having committed a criminal action, or (ii) 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur has reasonable cause to be dissatisfied with 
the performance of any of the Personnel, then the Insurance Company shall, at Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur written request specifying the grounds thereof shall provide 
suitable substitute of the personnel. The Insurance Company shall have no claim for additional costs 
arising out of or incidental to any removal and/or substitution of Personnel. 

 
16. LIABILITY FOR PERSONNEL 

 
All persons employed by the Insurance Company shall be engaged by them as their own 
Employees/workers in all respects and the responsibility under any statutory enactments in respect 
of all such personnel shall be that of the Insurance Company. The Insurance Company shall 
indemnify Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur against all claims whatsoever 
arising in respect of the said personnel under any statute/law in force. 

 
17. OBLIGATIONS OF THE COMPANY (Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur) Shri 

Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur shall provide the Insurance Company such 
reasonable assistance as may be required in order to carry out the assignment. 

 
18. PAYMENTS TO THE INSURANCE COMPANY 

 
The Insurance Company will be paid at the accepted rates at the time of award of work subject to 
the terms and conditions of the contract. The payment will be inclusive of all staff costs, printing, 
communications, travel, accommodation, taxes, fees, levies etc., and all other costs incurred by the 
Insurance Company in carrying out the Services unless provided for to the contrary in the contract. 
Any increase in the statutory taxes, levies, fees at actual will be paid to the Insurance Company and 
any decrease in levies/tax will be refunded by the insurance company. 

 
19. Terms and Conditions of Payment 
Premium will be paid in advance after ther commencement of the policy.  
20. CORRUPT OR FRAUDULENT PRACTICES 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur expects the highest standard of ethics during 
the selection and executions of such contracts. In pursuance of the above objective, the following 
defines, for the purposes of this provision, the terms set forth below as follows: 
(i) “Corrupt practice” means the offering, giving, receiving or soliciting of anything of value 

to influence the action of a public official in the selection process or in contract execution; 
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(ii) “Fraudulent practice” means misrepresentation or omission of facts in order to influence a 
selection process or the execution of a contract to the detriment of Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur. Submission of forged documents in connection with this 
tender. 

 
a) “Collusive practice” means a scheme or arrangement between two or more Insurance 

Company, with or without the knowledge of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur (prior to or after proposal submission) designed to establish bid prices at 
artificial non- competitive levels and 

b) “Coercive practice” means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons 
or their property to influence their participation in a procurement process, or affect the 
executive of contract. It is further provided that Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 
Committee, Pandharpur will reject the proposal and ban the Insurance Company for a  
period of 2 years if it is found that the Insurance Company has engaged in corrupt or 
fraudulent activities in competing for the contract in question. Shri Vitthal Rukmini 
Temples Committee, Pandharpur shall be free to take any other action also. Shri Vitthal 
Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur reserves the right to inspect the accounts and 
records of the Insurance Company relating to the performance of the contract and to 
have them audited by auditors appointed by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur. 

 
21. SCOPE OF SERVICE 
In performing the terms and conditions of the Contract, the Insurance Company shall at all times act 
as an Independent Insurance Company. The contract does not in any way create a relationship of 
principal and agent between Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur and the 
Insurance Company. The Insurance Company shall not act or attempt or represent itself as an agent 
of Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. It is clearly understood and accepted by 
both parties that this Contract between the parties evidenced by it is on a Principal to Principal basis 
and nothing herein contained shall be construed or understood as constituting either party hereto, 
the agent or representative of the other, under any circumstances. The employees of the Insurance 
Company shall never, under any circumstances whatsoever, be entitled to claim themselves to be 
the employees of the Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur. 

 
22. ARBITRATION 
In the event of any dispute arising amongst the Parties, the Parties agree to use their best efforts to 
attempt to resolve all disputes in prompt, equitable and good faith. In the event the Parties are unable 
to do so, then such dispute shall be finally resolved as per IRDAI Norms. 

 
23. JURISDICTION 
The parties hereby irrevocably consent to the sole jurisdiction of the Courts of Pandharpur only in 
connection with any actions or proceedings arising out or in relation to this Tender. 
 
24. OTHER 
Additional Policies that will be finalized by Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur with 
the successful bidder: 
 
a) Voluntary Top Up Mediclaim Facility optional to employees who will pay premium on their own 

for Insurance amount above Rs.2.00/- Lakh up to 10 Lacs. 
The successful bidder has to give proper offer and will have obligation to extend the Mediclaim 



policy for above items. 
d) Any other issue by mutual consent 

 
 

Executive Officer, 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 

Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur 
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PART – III 
 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / PROPOSALS 
SECTION – A 

 
LIST OF DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED BY THE INSURANCE COMPANIES - WITH 

FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 
 

(To be submitted on letter head of Insurance Company under signatures of the authorized signatory) 
 

(1) Name of the Insurance Company 
(2) Address with telephone and Fax no. 
(3) Insurance company should be registered with IRDAI. The Insurer should attach a copy of the license 

as a proof of its registration. (Annexure – A) 
(4) Details of Insurance Company's full-fledged establishment with experience in conceptualizing, 

designing and implementing large healthcare schemes and have at least Three years’ experience in 
catering to health insurance of 500 families or more under the one group health insurance scheme in 
2022-23,  2023-24 & 2024-25. (Annexure – B) 

(5) Cashless Hospitals Network List, at least minimum to 30 Hospitals in Pune Division including 
Solapur District. (Annexure – C) 

(6) Annual turnover of last three financial years (2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25) (audited financial 
statement of last 5 years to been closed). 

(7) PAN no. (Attach document are evidence). 
(8) GST cettificite [ if applicable] 
(9) Service Tax registration no. (Attach document are evidence). 
(10) Details of satisfactory performance report from their clients from Govt. / PSUs (Attach documents) 

(Annexure –D) 
(11) The Insurance Company should submit the methodology and detailed procedure of cashless and non-

cashless claims management. (Annexure – E) 
 
 

I/We hereby submit that the information submitted hereby is correct and best of my / our knowledge and 
belief. My / Our Insurance Company has not been debarred by any Govt. department / PSUs for handling 
insurance process in last 3 years. In case of any information / documents found to be false, fake or incorrect, 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, Pandharpur is free to take action against my / our agency as 
deemed fit by them. I/we________________________________________________ do also hereby declare 
that I/we are not engaged in any activity, which conflicts directly or indirectly with the proposed assignment. 
I/we further declare that during the currency of the contract, I/we will not engage in any such conflict in 
gactivity. 

 
 

(Signature of Authorized person with seal) 
 

Note: A signed copy of the tender documents as acceptance of all terms and conditions of the tender is to be 
enclosed along with financial proposal. 



SECTION – B 
Financial Proposal 

In the sealed cover super scribing the envelope: “FINANCIAL BIDS FOR GROUP MEDICLAIM 
INSURANCE POLICY FOR EMPLOYEES AND THEIR FAMILIES OF SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI 

TEMPLES COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR, ". 
FORMAT FOR SUBMITTING FINANCIAL BID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANIES 

(To be submitted on letter head of Insurance Company under signatures of the authorized signatory) 
 
To,  

Executive Officer, 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur 

 
SUBJECT: TENDER FROM INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE GROUP MEDICLAIM  

                          INSURANCE POLICY FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF “SHRI VITTHAL  
                          RUKMINI TEMPLES COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR” & THEIR FAMILIES. 
 
Dear Sir, 
  I / We, hereby submit our financial offer for the captioned Subject, if the work is awarded to us: 
Premium quote for a sum insured of per family per annum to Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples Committee, 
Pandharpur employees on floater basis. 

 

Sum Insured Per Family 
Premium Per Family Per Year 

(INCLUDING G.S.T.) 

Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh)  

SHRI VITTHAL RUKMINI TEMPLES COMMITTEE, PANDHARPUR GROUP Total Employees as on 
31/12/2024 are as below: 

 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Temples 

Committee, Pandharpur 
Total Employees 

1 222 
 
The offer will be valid for 30 days from the last date of submission of this bid. 
The offer is made after taking into consideration and understanding all the terms and conditions stated in 
the Tender documents and agreeing to the same. 
 
 
Place:-------------- Signature of Authorized Signatory:………………………. 
 
 
Date:----------------- Name and Seal of the bidder:………………………………. 



 

 

 

 
SECTION – C 

 
Forms part of tender proposal 

 
SUMMARY OF PROPOSAL 
 

Following table provides a brief summary of the documents which need to be attached by 
Insurance Company in the proposal: 

 
Name of the Insurance Company: ………………………………………….. 

 
Sr. No. Section of Technical Bid Details of Insurance 

1 IRDAI License Annexure – A 
2 Details of establishment and Experience Annexure – B 

3 
Cashless Hospitals Network List at least 10 
District  level 

Annexure – C 

4 
Details of satisfactory performance report from 
their clients from Govt. / PSUs 

Annexure – D 

5 
The methodology and detailed procedure of 
cashless and non-cashless claims 
management. 

Annexure – E 

5 
Signed Tender Documents in Token of 
acceptance of all Terms and Conditions. 

Annexure – F 

6 Employee Family + Depedent members  Annexure – G 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Annexure – G 
"Employee Family" + any of the 5 dependent members 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Member Name Gender Dob Age Relation 

1 SHALAN MAKARDHWAJ LAGAD FEMALE 01-Feb-70 53 SELF 

2 MAKARDHWAJ SAHEBRAO LAGAD MALE 06-Jan-60 64 SPOUSE 

3 DNYANESHWAR KALU SOLANKHI MALE 01-Jun-72 51 SELF 

4 GANGA PUNI SOLANKHI FEMALE 01-Jan-45 79 MOTHER 

5 TUSHAR DNYANESHWAR SOLANKHI MALE 01-Jun-04 19 CHILD2 

6 SONI DYANESHWAR SOLANKHI FEMALE 11-Aug-84 39 SPOUSE 

7 PRASHANT DYANESHWAR TAPKIRE MALE 19-Mar-79 44 SELF 

8 SARTHAK PRASHANT TAPKIRE MALE 19-Jul-18 5 CHILD1 

9 SANGITA PRASHANT TAPKIRE MALE 23-Nov-93 30 SPOUSE 

10 DIGAMBAR PANDURANG SWAMI MALE 25-Nov-83 40 SELF 

11 MALAN PANDURANG SWAMI FEMALE 09-Jan-43 81 MOTHER 

12 PANDURANG PITAMBAR SWAMI MALE 06-Jan-38 86 FATHER 

13 SHLOK DIGAMBER SWAMI MALE 19-Sep-22 1 CHILD1 

14 VISHALI DIGAMBAR SWAMI FEMALE 10-Jan-88 36 SPOUSE 

15 ANITA MASU SHINDE FEMALE 31-Aug-85 38 SELF 

16 VIVEK MASU SHINDE MALE 25-Dec-04 19 CHILD2 

17 KESHAV MASU SHINDE MALE 02-Dec-03 20 CHILD1 

18 MASU SIDRAM SHINDE MALE 01-Jan-80 44 SPOUSE 

19 TAI VILAS WAGHAMARE FEMALE 01-Apr-79 44 SELF 

20 RAJU VILAS WAGHAMARE MALE 09-Jun-97 26 CHILD2 

21 VIKRAM VILAS WAGHAMARE MALE 06-Jan-95 29 CHILD1 

22 LATA RAMCHANDRA WAGHMARE FEMALE 06-May-74 49 SELF 

23 ATUL RAMCHANDRA WAGHMARE MALE 08-Mar-97 26 CHILD2 

24 VISHAL RAMCHANDRA WAGHMARE MALE 08-Oct-94 29 CHILD1 

25 
RAMCHANDRA PUNDALIK  
WAGHMARE 

MALE 06-Jan-68 56 SPOUSE 

26 VANDANA GANESH TONAPE FEMALE 05-Oct-80 43 SELF 

27 GAENSH MADHAV TONAPE MALE 06-May-69 54 FATHER 

28 ANIKET GANESH TONAPE MALE 27-Oct-98 25 CHILD1 

29 SUNITA DATTATRAY CHAVAN FEMALE 06-Jan-80 44 SELF 

30 VINAYAK DATTATRAY CHAVAN MALE 06-Aug-05 18 CHILD2 

31 ASHWINI DATTATRAY CHAVAN FEMALE 27-Nov-02 21 CHILD1 

32 MANDA ARUN KOTHAVALE FEMALE 04-May-82 41 SELF 

33 
CHANDRABHAGA KASHINATH  
RANDIVE 

FEMALE 01-Jun-56 67 MOTHER 

34 TUSHAR ARUN KOTHAVALE MALE 10-Jul-05 18 CHILD2 

35 GANESH ARUN KOTHAVALE MALE 06-Jun-03 20 CHILD1 

36 PARMESHWAR VITHAL PARBHALE MALE 15-Feb-86 37 SELF 

37 SARASWATI VITTHAL PARBHALE FEMALE 06-Jan-70 54 MOTHER 

38 VITTHAL KHANDU PARBHALE MALE 01-Jan-60 64 FATHER 

39 
ANNAPURNA PARMESHWAR  
PARBHALE 

FEMALE 25-Jul-84 39 SPOUSE 

40 INDU BAPU RANDIVE FEMALE 02-Jun-88 35 SELF 

41 RASIKA MARUTI RANDIVE FEMALE 05-Jan-65 59 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

42 MARUTI DADU RANDIVE MALE 06-Jan-58 66 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

43 ONKAR BAPU RANDIVE MALE 15-Jun-07 16 CHILD2 

44 MAHESH BAPU RANDIVE MALE 11-Nov-03 20 CHILD1 

45 PRUTHVIRAJ MARUTI RAUT MALE 13-Apr-66 57 SELF 

46 SHUBHAM PRUTHVIRAJ RAUT MALE 06-Feb-96 27 CHILD2 

47 AKSHAY PRUTHVIRAJ RAUT MALE 07-May-93 30 CHILD1 

48 MANGAL PRUTHVIRAJ RAUT FEMALE 01-Jun-72 51 SPOUSE 

49 ANAND TUKARAM NAGTILAK MALE 15-Jul-94 29 SELF 

50 RAJESHRI TUKARAM NAGTILAK FEMALE 10-Oct-67 56 MOTHER 

51 TUKARAM DONDIBA NAGTILAK MALE 06-Jan-62 62 FATHER 

52 SURESH GANAPAT PATIL MALE 01-Jun-69 54 SELF 



 

 

 

53 LILAVATI GANAPAT PATIL FEMALE 01-Jun-53 70 MOTHER 

54 GANAPATRAO DATTATRAY PATIL MALE 01-Jun-43 80 FATHER 

55 YOGESH SURESH PATIL MALE 27-Sep-98 25 CHILD2 

56 PUJA SURESH PATIL FEMALE 21-May-96 27 CHILD1 

57 SMITA SURESH PATIL FEMALE 25-Jun-74 49 SPOUSE 

58 SUVARNA SHRIKRUSHNA KULKARNI FEMALE 11-Apr-71 52 SELF 

59 UMABAI KESHAVRAO KULKARNI FEMALE 01-Jun-48 75 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

60 KETAN SHRIKRUSHNA KULKARNI MALE 16-Jul-93 30 CHILD1 

61 TUKARAM SHRIKRUSHNA KULKARNI MALE 24-Mar-89 34 SPOUSE 

62 GANESH VINOD WAGHELA MALE 05-Jan-82 42 SELF 

63 BHAVIKA GANESH WAGHELA FEMALE 02-Oct-22 3 CHILD 1 

64 BABY VINOD WAGHELA FEMALE 01-Apr-57 66 MOTHER 

65 JYOTSNA GANESH WAGHELA FEMALE 24-Oct-98 25 SPOUSE 

66 SHAHAJI MOHAN DEVKAR MALE 30-Oct-91 32 SELF 

67 USHA MOHAN DEVKAR FEMALE 06-Jan-69 55 MOTHER 

68 VAISHNAVI SHAHAJI DEVKAR FEMALE 03-Jul-22 1 CHILD2 

69 SAYAJI SHAHAJI DEVKAR MALE 27-Sep-20 3 CHILD1 

70 PRIYANKA SHAHAJI DEVKAR FEMALE 22-May-97 26 SPOUSE 

71 VISHWAJIT BALBHIM PAWALE MALE 10-Jul-94 29 SELF 

72 VIJAYA BALBHIM PAWALE FEMALE 06-Jan-77 47 MOTHER 

73 BALBHIM RAJARAM PAWALE MALE 06-Jan-70 54 FATHER 

74 MANAVA VISHWAJIT PAWALE FEMALE 30-Aug-19 4 CHILD2 

75 AYUSH VISHWAJIT PAWALE MALE 25-Mar-18 5 CHILD1 

76 ABOLI VISHWAJIT PAWALE FEMALE 16-Jun-00 23 SPOUSE 

77 ASHA DILIP GUND FEMALE 01-Dec-74 49 SELF 

78 SARASWATI ATAMARAM GUND MALE 06-Jan-45 79 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

79 DILIP ATAMARAM GUND MALE 04-Jan-70 54 SPOUSE 

80 RAMESHWR MACHINDRA DEVKULE MALE 06-Jan-77 47 SELF 

81 SAHIL RAMESHWAR DEVKULE MALE 08-Nov-05 18 CHILD2 

82 SHRUTI RAMESHWAR DEVKULE FEMALE 26-Nov-03 20 CHILD1 

83 RUPALI RAMESHWAR DEVKULE FEMALE 25-Dec-86 37 SPOUSE 

84 SHIVKANT DYANDEV BANKAWAD FEMALE 14-Jun-84 39 SELF 

85 RUPALI GANOBA BANKAWAD FEMALE 18-Mar-08 15 CHILD2 

86 TRAMBAK GANOBA BANKAWAD MALE 27-Jul-01 22 CHILD1 

87 DYANDEV GANOBA BANKAWAD MALE 03-Jan-80 44 SPOUSE 

88 
ANNAPURNA PARMESHWAR  
PARBHALE 

FEMALE 25-Jul-84 39 SELF 

89 SARASWATI VITTHAL PARBHALE FEMALE 06-Jan-70 54 MOTHER 

90 VITTHAL KHANDU PARBHALE MALE 01-Jan-60 64 FATHER 

91 PARMESHWAR VITTHAL PARBHALE MALE 15-Feb-86 37 SPOUSE 

92 
BHIMASHANKAR BASSAPPA  
SARWADKAR 

MALE 09-Sep-66 57 SELF 

93 
TRIBHUJI BHIMASHANKAR  
SARWADKAR 

MALE 15-Jun-13 10 CHILD2 

94 
APURVA BHIMASHANKAR  
SARWADKAR 

FEMALE 14-Aug-02 21 CHILD1 

95 
CHANDARANI BHIMASHANKAR  
SARWADKAR 

FEMALE 20-Sep-77 46 SPOUSE 

96 RAM SANJAY SHINDE MALE 11-Sep-90 33 SELF 

97 RANJANA SANJAY SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jun-70 53 MOTHER 

98 SANJAY MADHUKAR SHINDE MALE 06-Dec-61 62 FATHER 

99 SHOURYA RAM SHINDE MALE 03-Sep-21 2 CHILD2 

100 ADITYA RAM SHINDE MALE 02-Oct-18 5 CHILD1 

101 POOJA RAM SHINDE FEMALE 01-Jan-94 30 SPOUSE 

102 VITHAL RAMCHANDRA NAYKUDE MALE 06-Jan-70 54 SELF 

103 AKSHAY VITHAL NAYKUDE MALE 04-Jul-96 27 CHILD1 

104 SAGAR VITHAL NAYKUDE MALE 18-Aug-92 32 CHILD 2 

105 RUKMINI VITHAL NAYKUDE FEMALE 06-Jan-70 54 SPOUSE 



106 HARIDAS DAGADU KOLI MALE 03-Feb-94 29 SELF 

107 BHAMABAI DAGADU KOLI FEMALE 03-May-62 61 MOTHER 

108 DAGADU BAPU KOLI MALE 01-Jun-55 68 FATHER 

109 PRATHAMESH HARIDAS KOLI MALE 28-Jun-21 2 CHILD2 

110 MAULI HARIDAS KOLI MALE 25-Sep-19 4 CHILD1 

111 PALLAVI HARIDAS KOLI FEMALE 10-Mar-00 23 SPOUSE 

112 PRASAD RAMCHANDRA DANDAWATE MALE 10-Dec-68 55 SELF 

113 MALATI RAMCHANDRA DANDAWATE FEMALE 01-Jan-48 76 MOTHER 

114 RUTUJA PRASAD DANDAWATE FEMALE 11-Nov-05 18 CHILD2 

115 RUSHIKESH PRASAD DANDAWATE MALE 14-Sep-99 24 CHILD1 

116 MANDAKINI PRASAD DANDAWATE FEMALE 06-Jan-74 50 SPOUSE 

117 RAMESH JAYWANT GODASE MALE 19-Mar-87 36 SELF 

118 SUREKHA JAYWANT GODASE FEMALE 01-Jan-65 59 MOTHER 

119 JAYWANT DNYANESHWAR GODASE MALE 06-Jan-61 63 FATHER 

120 RUDRA RAMESH GODASE MALE 19-Aug-19 4 CHILD2 

121 RIDDHI RAMESH GODASE FEMALE 10-Apr-17 6 CHILD1 

122 RESHMA RAMESH GODASE FEMALE 19-Jun-96 27 SPOUSE 

123 PRAKASH RAMESHWAR PATIL MALE 24-Jan-91 32 SELF 

124 ALKA RAMESHWAR PATIL FEMALE 01-Jan-76 48 MOTHER 

125 RAMESHWAR RAOSAHEB PATIL MALE 01-Jan-62 62 FATHER 

126 UJVALA UTTAM DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Jan-79 45 SELF 

127 VIMAL RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Jan-36 88 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

128 SHRIRAM UTTAM DESHMUKH MALE 05-Apr-01 22 CHILD2 

129 RAMESHWARI UTTAM DESHMUKH FEMALE 26-Nov-98 25 CHILD1 

130 UTTAM RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH MALE 06-Jan-73 51 SPOUSE 

131 NARAYAN EKNATH WAGH MALE 30-Apr-88 35 SELF 

132 GANGA EKNATH WAGH FEMALE 01-Jun-68 55 MOTHER 

133 EKNATH SADHU WAGH MALE 01-Jun-49 74 FATHER 

134 AMAR NARAYAN WAGH MALE 11-Jan-13 11 CHILD2 

135 VISHNAVI NARAYAN WAGH FEMALE 20-Sep-11 12 CHILD1 

136 MANDAKINI NARAYAN WAGH FEMALE 07-Jul-89 34 SPOUSE 

137 DNYANESH  NANDAKUMAR ASWALE MALE 23-Oct-90 33 SELF 

138 CHAYA NANDAKUMAR ASWALE FEMALE 14-Apr-69 54 MOTHER 

139 NANDAKUMAR DATTATRAY ASWALE MALE 01-Jan-53 71 FATHER 

140 ABIR DNYANESH ASWALE MALE 03-Oct-18 5 CHILD1 

141 ADHIRA DNANESH ASWALE FEMALE 06-Sep-24 1 CHILD2 

142 POOJA DNYANESH ASWALE FEMALE 01-Jan-00 24 SPOUSE 

143 TANAJI RAMCHANDRA JADHAV MALE 06-Oct-82 41 SELF 

144 AAISHWARYA TANAJI JADHAV FEMALE 10-Dec-16 7 CHILD2 

145 DIVYA TANAJI JADHAV FEMALE 30-Aug-13 10 CHILD1 

146 SIMA TANAJI JADHAV FEMALE 11-Aug-86 37 SPOUSE 

147 SATYAWAN TUKARAM GHAGARE MALE 16-Dec-67 56 SELF 

148 NILAWATI TUKARAM GHAGARE FEMALE 06-Jun-47 76 MOTHER 

149 YOGESH SATYAWAN GHAGARE MALE 22-Oct-93 30 CHILD1 

150 VANITA SATYAWAN GHAGARE FEMALE 01-Aug-72 51 SPOUSE 

151 GOVARDHAN ANANT BOMBALE MALE 06-Jan-68 56 SELF 

152 PRIYANKA GOVARDHAN BOMBALE FEMALE 12-Jan-97 27 CHILD2 

153 RANAJIT GOVARDHAN BOMBALE MALE 01-Feb-96 27 CHILD1 

154 SHAMAL GOVARDHAN BOMBALE MALE 06-Jan-73 51 SPOUSE 

155 UTTAM RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH MALE 06-Jan-73 51 SELF 

156 VIMAL RAMCHANDRA DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Jan-36 88 MOTHER 

157 SHRIRAM UTTAM DESHMUKH MALE 05-Apr-01 22 CHILD2 

158 RAMESHWARI UTTAM DESHMUKH MALE 26-Nov-98 25 CHILD1 

159 UJVALA UTTAM DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Jan-79 45 SPOUSE 

160 RAMCHANDRA GOPAL KULKARNI MALE 09-Dec-78 45 SELF 

161 SHAILA GOPAL KULKARNI FEMALE 02-May-60 63 MOTHER 

162 GOPAL KESHAV KULKARNI MALE 01-Jan-48 76 FATHER 

163 HARSHAD RAMCHANDRA KULKARNI MALE 19-Sep-05 18 CHILD2 

164 ANKITA RAMCHANDRA KULKARNI FEMALE 05-Dec-02 21 CHILD1 

165 ANJALI RAMCHANDRA KULKARNI FEMALE 06-Aug-83 40 SPOUSE 

166 NILESH NARAYAN BHISE MALE 19-May-85 38 SELF 



 

 

 

167 SHASHIKALA NARAYAN BHISE FEMALE 01-Jun-59 64 MOTHER 

168 MANJU NILESH BHISE FEMALE 22-Aug-86 37 SPOUSE 

169 SANDIP DANYAKUMAR KULKARNI MALE 29-Sep-85 38 SELF 

170 
SUNANDA DHANYAKUMAR  
KULKARNI 

FEMALE 01-Jun-61 62 MOTHER 

171 GATHA SANDIP KULKARNI FEMALE 0 JUN 2023   CHILD 2 

172 VED SANDEEP KULKARNI MALE 02-Oct-15 8 CHILD1 

173 SONALI SANDEEP KULKARNI FEMALE 13-Feb-96 27 SPOUSE 

174 PRAMOD ARUN MALAVADKAR MALE 24-Oct-90 33 SELF 

175 ARUN DAMODAR MALAVADKAR MALE 23-Mar-60 63 FATHER 

176 NIKITA PRAMOD MALAVADKAR FEMALE 02-Apr-98 25 SPOUSE 

177 SACHIN BHAURAO DESHPANDE MALE 09-Dec-90 33 SELF 

178 BHAVANA BHAURAO DESHPANDE FEMALE 06-Jan-66 57 MOTHER 

179 BHAURAO VYANKTESH DESHPANDE MALE 15-Jul-57 66 FATHER 

180 SANAVI SACHIN DESHPANDE MALE 04-Oct-20 3 CHILD2 

181 SNEHA SACHIN DESHPANDE FEMALE 12-Nov-16 7 CHILD1 

182 SAYALI SACHIN DESHPANDE FEMALE 02-Jun-94 29 SPOUSE 

183 AKSHAY NAGESH JOSHI MALE 03-Aug-91 32 SELF 

184 SANGITA NAGESH JOSHI FEMALE 06-Jan-76 48 MOTHER 

185 NAGESH DIGAMBAR JOSHI MALE 07-Dec-67 56 FATHER 

186 AROHI AKSHAY JOSHI FEMALE 05-Jul-20 3 CHILD2 

187 ABHISHEKH AKSHAY JOSHI MALE 22-Nov-16 7 CHILD1 

188 PRITI AKSHAY JOSHI FEMALE 06-Aug-98 25 SPOUSE 

189 YOGESH PRAKASH SALUNKHE MALE 04-Feb-92 31 SELF 

190 RANJANA PRAKASH SALUNKHE FEMALE 15-Apr-61 62 MOTHER 

191 PRAKASH BHAURAO SALUNKHE MALE 01-Mar-54 69 FATHER 

192 YASHVARDHAN YOGESH SALUNKHE MALE 19-Nov-20 3 CHILD2 

193 
HARSHVARDHAN YOGESH  
SALUNKHE 

MALE 26-Jan-16 7 CHILD1 

194 POURNIMA YOGESH SALUNKHE FEMALE 17-Dec-94 29 SPOUSE 

195 SAGAR GAJANAN MORE MALE 11-Dec-92 31 SELF 

196 SHARADA GAJANAN MORE FEMALE 01-Jan-71 53 MOTHER 

197 GAJANAN RAMCHANDRA MORE MALE 15-Jan-56 68 FATHER 

198 SHLOK SAGAR MORE MALE 06-Feb-20 3 CHILD1 

199 SARTHAK SAGAR MORE MALE 14-Aug-25 1 CHILD 2 

200 RUPLAI SAGAR MORE FEMALE 28-Aug-99 24 SPOUSE 

201 KISHOR KESHAV JOSHI MALE 23-Jan-68 55 SELF 

202 NISHANT KISHOR JOSHI MALE 19-Nov-00 23 CHILD1 

203 PRITI KISHOR JOSHI FEMALE 10-Jan-76 48 SPOUSE 

204 KULDIP DILIP KULKARNI MALE 13-Oct-93 30 SELF 

205 SHAILA DILIP KULKARNI FEMALE 06-Mar-70 53 MOTHER 

206 DILIP PURUSHOTAM KULKARNI MALE 13-Aug-60 63 FATHER 

207 SHAMBHAVI KULDIP KULKARNI FEMALE 23-Feb-21 2 CHILD 1 

208 KAASHVI KULDIP KULKARNI FEMALE 02-Dec-24 1 CHILD 2 

209 SAMRUDHI KULDIP KULKARNI FEMALE 06-Apr-04 23 SPOUSE 

210 SHRIKANT SHRIDHAR PATHAK MALE 06-Aug-94 29 SELF 

211 RUDRANSH SHRIKANT PATHAK MALE 08-Jan-20 4 CHILD2 

212 DEVANSH SHRIKANT PATHAK MALE 04-Jan-18 6 CHILD1 

213 JANHAVI SHRIKANT PATHAK FEMALE 20-Jul-98 25 SPOUSE 

214 MANISHA MANGESH CHAVAN FEMALE 12-Jan-87 37 SELF 

215 SHAKUNTALA DATTATRAY CHAVAN FEMALE 05-Aug-63 60 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

216 DATTATRAY VASANT CHAVAN MALE 11-Dec-58 65 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

217 JAY MANGESH CHAVAN MALE 07-Sep-05 18 CHILD2 

218 MAYURI MANGESH CHAVAN FEMALE 14-Oct-02 21 CHILD1 

219 SHUBHAM PRUTHVIRAJ RAUT MALE 02-Jun-96 27 SELF 

220 MANGAL PRUTHVIRAJ RAUT FEMALE 01-Jun-72 51 MOTHER 



221 PRUTHVIRAJ MARUTI RAUT MALE 13-Apr-66 57 FATHER 

222 DEVANSH SHUBHAM RAUT MALE 08-Nov-22 1 CHILD1 

223 DIVYA SHUBHAM RAUT FEMALE 31-Jan-00 23 SPOUSE 

224 DNYANESHWAR KAKA MUNGASE MALE 06-Apr-96 27 SELF 

225 
NARAYANI DNYANESHWAR  
MUNGASE 

FEMALE 22-Feb-25 1 CHILD 1 

226 SHALAN KAKA MUNGASE FEMALE 01-Jun-78 45 MOTHER 

227 RUTUJA DNYANESHWAR MUNGSE FEMALE 06-Sep-03 20 SPOUSE 

228 SOMNATH BAJIRAO DEVKATE MALE 19-Jul-85 38 SELF 

229 SUNANDA BAJIRAO DEVKATE FEMALE 23-Jun-69 54 MOTHER 

230 SHOURYA SOMNATH DEVKATE MALE 06-Dec-19 4 CHILD2 

231 VAIBHAVI SOMNATH DEVKATE FEMALE 26-Feb-16 7 CHILD1 

232 PRIYANKA SOMNATH DEVKATE FEMALE 08-Dec-93 30 SPOUSE 

233 HEMA NANDAKUMAR ASHTEKAR FEMALE 02-Apr-67 56 SELF 

234 SANIT NANDKUMAR ASHTEKAR MALE 21-Sep-90 34 CHILD 1 

235 NANDKUMAR VINAYAK ASHTEKAR MALE 01-Dec-59 64 SPOUSE 

236 MAHESH RAMCHANDRA PUJARI MALE 18-Dec-80 43 SELF 

237 JANKI RAMCHANDRA PUJARI FEMALE 11-Nov-52 71 MOTHER 

238 KOUSHIK MAHESH PUJARI MALE 24-Jul-17 6 CHILD2 

239 ADVAIT MAHESH PUJARI MALE 02-Sep-14 9 CHILD1 

240 VIDYA MAHESH PUJARI FEMALE 22-Jun-96 27 SPOUSE 

241 KEDAR KRUSHNADAS NAMDAS MALE 15-Jan-81 43 SELF 

242 KISHORI KRUSHNADAS NAMDAS FEMALE 18-Jun-48 75 MOTHER 

243 KRUSHNADAS NAMDEV NAMDAS MALE 11-Aug-43 80 FATHER 

244 YASHVANT RAMCHANDRA GURAV MALE 11-Nov-88 35 SELF 

245 SUNITA RAMCHANDRA GURAV FEMALE 10-Jul-67 56 MOTHER 

246 RAMCHANDRA BABURAO GURAV MALE 06-Jan-62 62 FATHER 

247 VITHAL YASHVANT GURAV MALE 21-Nov-16 7 CHILD2 

248 CHAIYTANYA YASHVANT GURAV MALE 13-Feb-15 8 CHILD1 

249 NANDINI YASHVANT GURAV FEMALE 04-Apr-98 25 SPOUSE 

250 MIRABAI KASHINATH SUBHEDAR FEMALE 01-Jun-48 75 MOTHER 

251 SHRUTI RAJENDRA SUBHEDAR FEMALE 27-Sep-06 17 CHILD2 

252 VIVEK RAJENDRA SUBHEDAR MALE 21-Jul-04 19 CHILD1 

253 AAPARNA RAJENDRA SUBHEDAR FEMALE 01-Jun-83 40 SPOUSE 

254 RAJENDRA KASHINATH SUBHEDAR MALE 06-Jan-70 54 SELF 

255 SUNIL POPAT GURAV MALE 06-Dec-89 34 SELF 

256 JAYSHREE POPAT GURAV FEMALE 02-Jun-68 55 MOTHER 

257 POPAT SIDRAM GURAV MALE 01-Jun-62 61 FATHER 

258 SHLOK SUNIL GURAV MALE 14-May-21 2 CHILD2 

259 OVI SUNIL GURAV FEMALE 12-Mar-17 6 CHILD1 

260 SHILPA SUNIL GURAV FEMALE 26-Jun-90 33 SPOUSE 

261 YOGESH SUDHAKAR PATHAK MALE 24-Apr-93 30 SELF 

262 SUNANDA SUDHAKAR PATHAK FEMALE 06-Jan-70 54 MOTHER 

263 SITARAM NARAYAN PUJARI MALE 17-Oct-66 57 SELF 

264 ATHARVA SITARAM PUJARI MALE 08-Jul-00 23 CHILD2 

265 AKSHAY SITARAM PUJARI MALE 08-Jul-95 28 CHILD1 

266 ASHA SITARAM PUJARI MALE 07-Dec-66 57 SPOUSE 

267 VAIBHAV DATTATRAY TUREWALE MALE 25-Feb-82 41 SELF 

268 MANGAL DATTATRAY TUREWALE FEMALE 23-Apr-54 69 MOTHER 

269 
DATTATRAY RANGANATH  
TUREWALE 

MALE 12-Aug-46 77 FATHER 

270 SHRIRANG VAIBHAV TUREWALE MALE 18-Sep-24   CHILD 1 

271 PRATIBHA VAIBHAV TUREWALE FEMALE 27-Feb-79 44 SPOUSE 

272 ANIRUDHA UDAYRAO KULKARNI FEMALE 29-Sep-95 28 SELF 

273 GITANJALI UDAYRAO KULKARNI FEMALE 25-Feb-69 54 MOTHER 

274 UDAY BHARGAV KULKARNI MALE 02-Jun-61 62 FATHER 

275 MANGAL LAXIMAN RAUT FEMALE 06-Jan-81 43 SELF 

276 SUNDARABAI DINGAMBAR RAUT FEMALE 06-Jan-46 78 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

277 DIGAMBAR SOPAN RAUT MALE 06-Jan-41 83 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

278 MOHIT LAXIMAN RAUT MALE 13-Feb-00 23 CHILD1 

279 LAXMAN DIGAMBAR RAUT MALE 07-Nov-68 55 SPOUSE 



 

 

 

280 
RANGNATH RAMCHANDRA  
GHADAGE 

MALE 02-Mar-58 65 FATHER 

281 PRIYANKA BHARAT GHADAGE FEMALE 22-Sep-95 28 SPOUSE 

282 BHARAT RANGNATH GHADAGE MALE 01-Jun-82 41 SELF 

283 KASHIBAI RANGNATH GHADAGE FEMALE 01-Jan-69 55 MOTHER 

284 PRUTHAVIRAJ DATTAJIRAO POL MALE 30-Jan-88 35 SELF 

285 JAYASHRI DATTAJIRAO POL FEMALE 06-Jan-65 59 MOTHER 

286 DATTAJIRAO APPASAHEB POL MALE 15-Feb-60 63 FATHER 

287 VIRA PRUTHVIRAJ POL FEMALE 27-Jun-22 1 CHILD2 

288 SAIVEER PRUTHVIRAJ POL MALE 27-Jun-22 1 CHILD1 

289 KAVITA PRUTHAVIRAJ POL FEMALE 13-May-89 34 SPOUSE 

290 VINAYAK DNYANESHWAR ASABE MALE 04-Jun-88 35 SELF 

291 VIRAJ VINAYAK ASABE MALE  15-Aug-25 1 CHILD 2 

292 SUNANDA DNYANESHWAR ASABE FEMALE 02-Jun-77 46 MOTHER 

293 DNYANESHWAR NAMDEV ASABE MALE 01-Jun-62 61 FATHER 

294 GAURI VINAYAK ASABE FEMALE 25-Sep-20 3 CHILD1 

295 JYOTI VINAYAK ASABE FEMALE 07-Feb-95 28 SPOUSE 

296 ATUL RAGHUNATH BAKSHI MALE 01-Jun-71 52 SELF 

297 AMEYA ATUL BAKSHI MALE 06-Feb-05 18 CHILD1 

298 APARNA ATUL BAKSHI FEMALE 10-Jun-73 50 SPOUSE 

299 KETAN SHASHIKANT BONGE MALE 03-Jul-91 32 SELF 

300 ANUJ KETAN BONGE MALE  11-Nov-23 2 CHILD 2 

301 ANITA SHASHIKANT BONGE FEMALE 05-Jun-72 51 MOTHER 

302 SHASHIKANT RAMU BONGE MALE 01-Jun-58 65 FATHER 

303 JIJA KETAN BONGE FEMALE 17-Dec-19 4 CHILD1 

304 GUDDI KETAN BONGE FEMALE 07-May-97 26 SPOUSE 

305 GANESH DNYANESHWAR KHURD MALE 21-Jan-80 43 SELF 

306 VIJAYA DNYANESHWAR KHURD FEMALE 07-Oct-54 69 MOTHER 

307 MAHADEVI GANESH KHURD FEMALE 01-Jan-90 34 SPOUSE 

308 RAVINDRA PRAKASH MAHAGONKAR MALE 11-Aug-87 36 SELF 

309 USHA PRAKASH MAHAGONKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-70 53 MOTHER 

310 KRUSHNA RAVINDRA MAHAGAOKAR MALE 21-Aug-19 4 CHILD2 

311 
SHIVANYA RAVINDRA  
MAHAGONKAR 

FEMALE 30-Nov-17 6 CHILD1 

312 ARATI RAVINDRA MAHAGONKAR FEMALE 16-Dec-91 32 SPOUSE 

313 
SUSHILKUMAR SUBHASH DHEKALE  
PATIL 

MALE 17-Dec-87 36 SELF 

314 SUBHASH NARAYAN DHEKALE PATIL MALE 01-Jun-55 68 FATHER 

315 AMIT BHARAT NAWALE MALE 24-May-90 33 SELF 

316 REKHA BHARAT NAWALE FEMALE 01-Jan-66 58 MOTHER 

317 BHARAT KASHINATH NAWALE MALE 01-Jan-51 73 FATHER 

318 ABHIR AMIT NAWALE MALE 23-Aug-22 1 CHILD1 

319 NISHA AMIT NAWALE FEMALE 23-Jan-97 26 SPOUSE 

320 RAJENDRA SATYAVAN GHAGARE MALE 15-Aug-91 32 SELF 

321 VANITA SATYAVAN GHAGARE FEMALE 01-Aug-72 51 MOTHER 

322 SATYAVAN TUKARAM GHAGARE MALE 16-Dec-67 56 FATHER 

323 MILIND VITTHAL MANE MALE 30-Apr-73 50 SELF 

324 TILOTAMMA VITTHL MANE FEMALE 01-Jun-60 63 MOTHER 

325 AKSHARA MILIND MANE FEMALE 07-Mar-10 13 CHILD2 

326 HARSHADA MILIND MANE FEMALE 28-Oct-04 19 CHILD1 

327 SHRADHA MILIND MANE FEMALE 05-Mar-85 38 SPOUSE 

328 SAMIR NARHAR DHOBALE MALE 02-May-73 50 SELF 

329 VISHNAVI SAMIR DHOBALE FEMALE 12-Mar-98 25 CHILD2 

330 TEJASWINE SAMIR DHOBALE FEMALE 23-Jan-96 27 CHILD1 

331 SANDHYA SAMIR DHOBALE FEMALE 31-Aug-76 47 SPOUSE 

332 YOGIRAJ VITHAL BANEKAR MALE 21-May-80 43 SELF 

333 VITHAL MARUTI BANEKAR MALE 21-May-38 85 FATHER 

334 VISHALAXI YOGIRAJ BANEKAR FEMALE 20-May-14 9 CHILD1 



335 SARASWATI YOGIRAJ BANEKAR FEMALE 04-May-85 38 SPOUSE 

336 ANANTA VISHNU ROPALKAR MALE 22-Aug-95 28 SELF 

337 RUKMINI VISHNU ROPALKAR FEMALE 01-Jan-72 52 MOTHER 

338 VISHNU DATTATRAY ROPALKAR MALE 17-Apr-60 63 FATHER 

339 DEVANSH ANANTA ROPALKAR MALE 02-Dec-23 1 CHILD1 

340 AMRUTA ANANTA ROPALKAR FEMALE 27-Feb-99 24 SPOUSE 

341 MANGAL KISAN GAIKWAD FEMALE 05-Jul-70 53 SELF 

342 KISAN JYOTIBA GAIKWAD MALE 01-Jun-61 62 SPOUSE 

343 RAJENDRA TUKARAM MULE MALE 12-May-78 45 SELF 

344 SHREYA RAJENDRA MULE FEMALE 15-Aug-03 20 CHILD2 

345 SHUBHAM RAJENDRA MULE MALE 31-Dec-00 23 CHILD1 

346 DIPALI RAJENDRA MULE FEMALE 03-Oct-76 47 SPOUSE 

347 SATISH DHONDOPANT PANCHABHAI MALE 23-Nov-80 43 SELF 

348 
LAXIMIBAI DHONDOPANT  
PANCHABHAI 

FEMALE 01-Jun-54 69 MOTHER 

349 KESHAVRAJ SATISH PANCHABHAI MALE 06-Feb-09 14 CHILD2 

350 MADHAV SATISH PANCHABHAI MALE 13-Oct-01 22 CHILD1 

351 VANDANA SATISH PANCHABHAI FEMALE 11-Mar-90 33 SPOUSE 

352 RUSHIKESH AUDUMBAR DESHPANDE MALE 25-Aug-90 33 SELF 

353 ASHWINI AUDUMBAR DESHPANDE FEMALE 13-Oct-67 56 MOTHER 

354 SHRITEJ RUSHIKESH DESHPANDE MALE 15-May-23 1 CHILD2 

355 SHRAVAN RUSHIKESH DESHPANDE MALE 29-Apr-21 2 CHILD1 

356 BHAKTI RUSHIKESH DESHPANDE FEMALE 08-Oct-00 23 SPOUSE 

357 
MEGHARAJ BHAGAWAT WALAKHE  
PATIL 

FEMALE 16-Apr-88 35 SELF 

358 
MAHANANDA BHAGWAT WALAKHE  
PATIL 

FEMALE 01-Jun-63 60 MOTHER 

359 
BHAGWAT BABURAO WALAKHE  
PATIL 

MALE 01-Jun-58 65 FATHER 

360 MAHESH NAGESH JINTIKAR MALE 21-Feb-89 34 SELF 

361 PADMINI NAGESH JINTIKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-63 60 MOTHER 

362 NAGESH GOVID JINTIKAR MALE 01-Jun-53 70 FATHER 

363 SAMARTH MAHESH JINTIKAR MALE 26-Dec-18 5 CHILD1 

364 SHRADHA MAHESH JINTIKAR FEMALE 03-Apr-98 25 SPOUSE 

365 
SAGAR HARIHAR  
MATHAPATI (SWAMI) 

MALE 06-Nov-87 36 SELF 

366 
JAYASHRI HARIHAR MATHPATI  
(SWAMI) 

FEMALE 01-Jan-52 72 MOTHER 

367 
HARIHAR CHANDRASHEKHAR  
MATHPATI (SWAMI) 

MALE 01-Jun-49 74 FATHER 

368 
MAHARUDRA SAGAR MATHPATI  
(SWAMI) 

MALE 01-Oct-16 7 CHILD1 

369 SWARA SAGAR MATHPATI (SWAMI) FEMALE 18-Jan-22   CHILD 2 

370 
SHUBHANGI SAGAR MATHPATI  
(SWAMI) 

FEMALE 04-Nov-94 29 SPOUSE 

371 SOMNATH MANMANT SWAMI MALE 05-Oct-77 46 SELF 

372 ISHWARI SOMNATH SWAMI FEMALE 23-Mar-10 13 CHILD2 

373 
MANMANTESHWAR SOMNATH  
SWAMI 

MALE 31-Oct-03 20 CHILD1 

374 SANGITA SOMNATH SWAMI FEMALE 19-Jan-80 44 SPOUSE 

375 SUDHAKAR BHIMRAO GHODAKE MALE 10-Aug-83 40 SELF 

376 FULABAI BHIMRAO GHODAKE FEMALE 01-Jan-48 76 MOTHER 

377 BHIMRAO SOMA GHODAKE MALE 17-Nov-39 84 FATHER 

378 SHUBHAM MAHESH PARICHARAK MALE 14-Jun-94 29 SELF 

379 SANGRAM RAVIKANT KULKARNI MALE 15-Jul-95 28 SELF 

380 LAXMI RAVIKANT KULKARNI FEMALE 01-Jan-77 47 MOTHER 

381 SANSKRUTI SANGRAM KULKARNI FEMALE 08-Dec-23 1 CHILD1 

382 SHRAVANI SANGRAM KULKARNI FEMALE 10-May-05 18 SPOUSE 

383 SAVITA SANJAY RANDIVE FEMALE 05-Dec-77 46 SELF 

384 MARUTI DASU RANDIVE MALE 01-Jun-52 71 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

385 SOMNATH SANJAY RANDIVE MALE 16-Aug-99 24 CHILD1 

386 NANDA JAYANTA JADHAV FEMALE 22-May-76 47 SELF 

387 KEDAR JAYANTA JADHAV MALE 02-Aug-01 22 CHILD2 

388 KRUSHANA JAYANTA JADHAV MALE 03-Feb-94 29 CHILD1 



 

 

 

389 JAYANTA BHIMRAO JADHAV MALE 01-Jun-68 55 SPOUSE 

390 MAHESH HARIDAS GURAV MALE 14-Oct-95 28 SELF 

391 SUREKHA HARIDAS GURAV FEMALE 01-Jun-73 50 MOTHER 

392 HARIDAS BABU GURAV MALE 01-Jun-66 57 FATHER 

393 AKSHAY ASHOK KUNTH MALE 22-Sep-91 32 SELF 

394 SHANTA ASHOK KUNTH FEMALE 01-Jun-55 68 MOTHER 

395 ASHOK NARHAR KUNTH MALE 01-Jun-52 71 FATHER 

396 HARSHAD DIGAMBAR THITE FEMALE 19-Oct-96 27 SELF 

397 VASANTI DIGAMBAR THITE FEMALE 28-Mar-70 53 MOTHER 

398 DIGAMBAR HARIBHAU THITE MALE 01-Jun-61 62 FATHER 

399 VISHALI GUNAWANT CHAVAN FEMALE 04-Aug-85 38 SELF 

400 NAGARABAI BABURAO CHAVAN FEMALE 01-Jun-47 76 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

401 AKSHAY GUNAWANT CHAVAN MALE 20-Sep-00 23 CHILD2 

402 AJIT GUNAWANT CHAVAN MALE 30-Jun-98 25 CHILD1 

403 GUNAWANT BABURAO CHAVAN MALE 01-Jan-75 49 SPOUSE 

404 RAKESH SHRIRAM PATKULKAR MALE 02-Nov-87 36 SELF 

405 SUREKHA SHRIRAM PATKULKAR FEMALE 11-Aug-68 55 MOTHER 

406 SHRIRAM MAHALING PATKULKAR MALE 01-Jun-56 67 FATHER 

407 VINAYAK PANDURANG SARVADE MALE 21-Jul-93 30 SELF 

408 
SATYABHAMA PANDURANG  
SARVADE 

FEMALE 01-Sep-65 58 MOTHER 

409 PANDURANG VITHAL SARVADE MALE 01-Mar-54 69 FATHER 

410 PURSHOTTAM VINAYAK SARVADE  MALE 18-Jul-24 1 CHILD2 

411 VITHAI VINAYAK SARVADE FEMALE 08-Sep-18 5 CHILD1 

412 NANDINI VINAYAK SARVADE FEMALE 26-Jun-03 20 SPOUSE 

413 NILKANTHA KESHAV GARUD MALE 02-Jun-77 46 SELF 

414 KAMAL KESHAV GARUD FEMALE 01-Jun-41 82 MOTHER 

415 PRADNESH NILKANTHA GARUD MALE 03-Sep-22 1 CHILD1 

416 ADVAIT NILKANTH GARUD MALE  08-Jan-25 1 CHILD2 

417 JYOTI NILKANTHA GARUD FEMALE 02-Jun-93 30 SPOUSE 

418 YOGESH GOVIND BADAVE MALE 19-Nov-84 39 SELF 

419 VANMALA GOVIND BADAVE FEMALE 01-Jan-59 65 MOTHER 

420 NARAYAN DNYANESHWAR ROKADE MALE 01-Jan-89 35 SELF 

421 MIRABAI DNYANESHWAR ROKADE FEMALE 03-Jun-61 62 MOTHER 

422 DNYANESHWAR RATAN ROKADE MALE 07-Sep-64 59 FATHER 

423 UDDHAV NARAYAN ROKADE MALE 06-Feb-22 1 CHILD1 

424 GANGOTRI NARAYAN ROKADE FEMALE 01-Dec-23 1 CHILD 2 

425 MANISHA NARAYAN ROKADE FEMALE 06-Mar-99 24 SPOUSE 

426 GANESH VITTHAL SHINDE MALE 15-Jun-85 38 SELF 

427 DWARKABAI VITTHAL SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jan-56 68 MOTHER 

428 OJASVI GANESH SHINDE FEMALE 05-Apr-21 2 CHILD2 

429 TRIVENE GANESH SHINDE MALE 09-Jan-14 10 CHILD1 

430 SHITAL GANESH SHINDE FEMALE 05-May-90 33 SPOUSE 

431 ATUL KALIDAS KULKARNI MALE 22-May-82 41 SELF 

432 SHIVVARD ATUL KULKARNI MALE 06-Apr-25 1 CHILD 1 

433 KAVITA KALIDAS KULKARNI FEMALE 06-Jan-59 65 MOTHER 

434 KALIDAS VITHAL KULKARNI MALE 22-Nov-49 74 FATHER 

435 VRUNDA ATUL KULKARNI FEMALE 16-Sep-22 1 CHILD1 

436 AMRUTA ATUL KULKARNI FEMALE 19-Dec-95 28 SPOUSE 

437 SUREKHA RAJENDRA KULKARNI MALE 09-Feb-75 48 SELF 

438 SULOCHANA SHARAD KULKERNI FEMALE 01-Jun-60 63 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

439 PRATIK RAJENDRA KULKARNI MALE 19-Oct-95 28 CHILD1 

440 SOPAN ANKUSHRAO DESHMUKH MALE 06-Jan-91 33 SELF 

441 SHILA ANKUSHRAO DESHMUKH FEMALE 01-Jan-68 56 MOTHER 

442 SHIRAJ SOPAN DESHMUKH MALE 19-Nov-17 6 CHILD1 

443 SULABHA SOPAN DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Apr-94 29 SPOUSE 



444 SUMIT CHANDRAKANT WADEKAR MALE 14-Apr-90 33 SELF 

445 SHIVANSH SUMIT WADEKAR MALE 21-Jan-27 1 CHILD 1 

446 DEVANSH SUMIT WADEKAR MALE  18-Jul-25 1 CHILD 2 

447 KALPANA CHANDRAKANT WADEKAR FEMALE 15-Sep-71 52 MOTHER 

448 RUTUJA SUMIT WADEKAR FEMALE 13-Dec-98 25 SPOUSE 

449 GANESH SHANKAR SAVANT MALE 27-Jan-90 33 SELF 

450 SHRIHARI GANESH SAVANT MALE 05-Apr-18 5 CHILD1 

451 SHRIRANG GANESH SAVANT MALE 18-Nov-24 2 CHILD 2 

452 PALLAVI GANESH SAVANT FEMALE 17-May-92 31 SPOUSE 

453 AMRUT RAMCHANDRA AUSEKAR MALE 17-Nov-88 35 SELF 

454 MINA RAMCHANDRA AUSEKAR FEMALE 11-Jul-49 74 MOTHER 

455 
RAMCHANDRA GANGARAM  
AUSEKAR 

MALE 06-Jun-49 74 FATHER 

456 SAMIDA AMRUT AUSEKAR FEMALE 03-Dec-16 7 CHILD2 

457 RUKMINI AMRUT AUSEKAR FEMALE 14-Sep-15 8 CHILD1 

458 POOJA AMRUT AUSEKAR FEMALE 28-Sep-95 28 SPOUSE 

459 SAGAR BALIRAM SALUNKHE MALE 13-Apr-88 35 SELF 

460 UJWALA BALIRAM SALLUNKHE FEMALE 01-Jun-70 53 MOTHER 

461 BALIRAM BHANUDAS SALUNKHE MALE 01-Jun-63 60 FATHER 

462 SHLOK SAGAR SALUNKHE MALE 22-Sep-15 8 CHILD2 

463 AROHI SAGAR SALUNKHE FEMALE 20-Feb-14 9 CHILD1 

464 POOJA SAGAR SALUNKHE FEMALE 25-Nov-92 31 SPOUSE 

465 RAJESH ANANT GURJAR MALE 06-Jan-76 48 SELF 

466 SHAILA ANANT GURJAR FEMALE 01-Jun-75 48 MOTHER 

467 NIRGUN RAJESH GURJAR MALE 23-Nov-13 10 CHILD2 

468 BHAGYASHREE RAJESH GURJAR FEMALE 01-Jun-86 37 SPOUSE 

469 DIPAK DILIP AKOLKAR MALE 13-Feb-92 31 SELF 

470 SHOBA DILIP AKOLKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-71 52 MOTHER 

471 DILIP NARAYAN AKOLKAR MALE 01-Jun-56 67 FATHER 

472 DIVYANSH DIPAK AKOLKAR MALE 06-Jul-21 2 CHILD1 

473 SHRADHA DIPAK AKOLKAR FEMALE 01-Jan-00 24 SPOUSE 

474 SANJAY NARAYAN KOKIL MALE 18-Jul-69 54 SELF 

475 KUSUM NARAYAN KOKIL FEMALE 13-May-45 78 MOTHER 

476 PARSHURAM SANJAY KOKIL MALE 24-Feb-05 18 CHILD2 

477 SONIYA SANJAY KOKIL FEMALE 29-Dec-97 26 CHILD1 

478 NUTAN SANJAY KOKIL FEMALE 05-Apr-69 54 SPOUSE 

479 RAJESH SATTPA PITALE MALE 18-Jan-72 52 SELF 

480 SAMRUDHI RAJESH PITALE FEMALE 07-Apr-07 16 CHILD1 

481 BHAGYASHRI RAJESH PITALE FEMALE 30-Aug-84 39 SPOUSE 

482 SANJIVANI DINESH GHALSASI FEMALE 26-Jul-81 42 SELF 

483 ANURADHA SH. GHALASASHI FEMALE 02-Sep-42 81 MOTHER 

484 SANIKA DI. GHALSASHI FEMALE 26-May-08 15 CHILD2 

485 AKANSHA DI. GHALSASHI FEMALE 11-Mar-99 24 CHILD1 

486 DINESH SH.GHALSASHI MALE 25-May-68 55 SPOUSE 

487 ABHINAV DEVENDRA MANE MALE 07-May-94 29 SELF 

488 SUNITA DEVENDRA MANE FEMALE 06-Jan-72 52 MOTHER 

489 DEVENDRA PANDURANG MANE MALE 10-Oct-67 56 FATHER 

490 KIYANSH  ABHINAV MANE MALE 29-Nov-23 1 CHILD1 

491 RUTUJA ABHINAV MANE FEMALE 30-Dec-00 23 SPOUSE 

492 SANJAY MACHINDRA MADANE MALE 09-Mar-91 32 SELF 

493 MEENA MACHINDRA MADANE FEMALE 23-Apr-69 54 MOTHER 

494 SWARAJ SANJAY MADANE MALE 06-Apr-18 5 CHILD2 

495 SWARA SANJAY MADANE FEMALE 12-Nov-16 7 CHILD1 

496 SONALI SANJAY MADANE FEMALE 07-Jan-96 28 SPOUSE 

497 VITTHAL BHAGAWAN SHINDE MALE 09-May-85 38 SELF 

498 SUBHADRA BHAGAWAN SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jan-55 69 MOTHER 

499 PRACHITI VITTHAL SHINDE FEMALE 06-May-20 3 CHILD2 

500 RIDDHI VITTHAL SHINDE FEMALE 14-Feb-18 5 CHILD1 

501 POOJA VITTHAL SHINDE FEMALE 01-Jan-93 31 SPOUSE 

502 BHAGYASHRI RAJU SHINDE FEMALE 15-Jun-76 47 SELF 

503 ANJANABAI BHARAT MANGALE FEMALE 01-Jun-54 69 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 



 

 

 

504 BHARAT DNYANESHWAR MANGALE MALE 01-Jun-48 75 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

505 SHAMBHU RAJU SHINDE MALE 12-Dec-08 15 CHILD2 

506 AKSHAY RAJU SHINDE MALE 11-May-95 28 CHILD1 

507 RAJU SHIVAJI SHINDE MALE 06-Jan-65 59 SPOUSE 

508 PRAVIN BABAN GAIKWAD MALE 03-Dec-84 39 SELF 

509 ANITA BABAN GAIKWAD FEMALE 15-Mar-61 62 MOTHER 

510 SAMARTHA PRAVIN GAIKWAD MALE 03-Sep-15 8 CHILD1 

511 JYOTI PRAVIN GAIKWAD FEMALE 19-Jul-87 36 SPOUSE 

512 VISHAL DNYANESHWAR DEVMARE MALE 10-Jun-94 29 SELF 

513 ANJANA DNYANESHWAR DEVMARE FEMALE 01-Jan-76 48 MOTHER 

514 SHARAYU VISHAL DEVMARE FEMALE 24-Dec-22 1 CHILD2 

515 SHLOK VISHAL DEVMARE MALE 12-Aug-19 4 CHILD1 

516 SUSHMA VISHAL DEVMARE FEMALE 24-Apr-00 23 SPOUSE 

517 MAHESH DILIP MANJARATKAR MALE 13-Jan-96 28 SELF 

518 SUNITA DILIP MANJRATKAR FEMALE 01-Jan-61 63 MOTHER 

519 MANGESH VITTHAL BANKAR MALE 22-Jul-96 27 SELF 

520 SHITAL MANGESH BANKAR FEMALE 15-May-05 20 SPOUSE 

521 PUSHPA VITTHAL BANKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-72 51 MOTHER 

522 BHAUSAHEB RAJARAM GHORAPADE MALE 15-Oct-76 47 SELF 

523 ESHAN BHAUSAHEB GHORAPADE MALE 13-Oct-11 12 CHILD2 

524 PARAS BHAUSAHEB GHORAPADE MALE 06-Mar-07 16 CHILD1 

525 SMITA BHAUSAHEB GHORAPADE FEMALE 29-Sep-83 40 SPOUSE 

526 RAMCHANDRA ANNA DHOTRE MALE 01-Jun-70 53 SELF 

527 SARASWATI ANNA DHOTRE FEMALE 21-May-48 75 MOTHER 

528 GANESH RAMCHANDRA DHOTRE MALE 06-Oct-01 22 CHILD2 

529 RAVI RAMCHANDRA DHOTRE MALE 31-Dec-97 26 CHILD1 

530 SUMAN RAMCHANDRA DHOTRE FEMALE 09-Sep-81 42 SPOUSE 

531 PANDURANG DILIP PARAKHE MALE 20-Jun-90 33 SELF 

532 SUREKHA DILIP PARAKHE FEMALE 01-Jun-65 58 MOTHER 

533 DILIP VASANT PARAKHE MALE 01-Jun-60 63 FATHER 

534 DEVANSH PANDURANG PARAKHE MALE 29-Jul-20 3 CHILD1 

535 JYOTI PANDURANG PARAKHE FEMALE 15-May-98 25 SPOUSE 

536 ABHIJIT UDAY KULKARNI MALE 30-Jan-94 29 SELF 

537 GITANJALI UDAY KULKARNI FEMALE 25-Feb-69 54 MOTHER 

538 UDAY BHARGAV KULKARNI MALE 06-Feb-61 62 FATHER 

539 AARAV ABHIJEET KULKARNI MALE 09-Sep-19 4 CHILD1 

540 POOJA ABHIJIT KULKARNI FEMALE 15-Feb-96 27 SPOUSE 

541 FIRANGNATH NAVNATH JADHAV MALE 18-Dec-82 41 SELF 

542 KASHIBAI NAVNATH JADHAV FEMALE 01-Jan-47 77 MOTHER 

543 KETAKI FIRANGNATH JADHAV FEMALE 10-Dec-09 14 CHILD2 

544 KEDAR FIRANGNATH JADHAV MALE 09-Dec-07 16 CHILD1 

545 MIRA FIRANGNATH JADHAV FEMALE 25-Oct-87 36 SPOUSE 

546 SHUBHAM PRAVEEN KOLI MALE 14-Oct-94 29 SELF 

547 VANDANA PRAVEEN KOLI FEMALE 01-Jun-77 46 MOTHER 

548 PRAVEEN VALMIK KOLI MALE 16-Jun-65 58 FATHER 

549 ARUNRAO GANGADHAR PANDIT MALE 14-Jul-48 75 FATHER 

550 SAMARTH MUKESH PANDIT MALE 19-Aug-15 8 CHILD2 

551 RAJLAXIMI MUKESH PANDIT FEMALE 02-Oct-11 12 CHILD1 

552 SUPRIYA MUKESH PANDIT FEMALE 24-Jul-91 32 SPOUSE 

553 MUKESH ARUNRAO PANDIT MALE 24-Mar-84 39 SELF 

554 SHKUNTALA ARUNRAO PANDIT FEMALE 01-Jun-54 69 MOTHER 

555 VISHAL HANUMANT BHOSALE MALE 19-Apr-95 28 SELF 

556 SANGITA HANUMANT BHOSALE FEMALE 01-Jan-76 48 MOTHER 

557 HANUMNAT NANA BHOSALE MALE 01-Jun-72 51 FATHER 

558 SHREYA VISHAL BHOSALE FEMALE 12-Sep-20 3 CHILD2 

559 SHRAVANI VISHAL BHOSALE FEMALE 12-Jun-18 5 CHILD1 



560 ARCHANA VISHAL BHOSALE FEMALE 01-Jan-01 23 SPOUSE 

561 SAVITA PANDURANG REPAL FEMALE 26-Feb-76 47 SELF 

562 SANDIP PANDURANG REPAL MALE 29-Mar-94 29 CHILD1 

563 NITIN RAMDAS SURVAGOD MALE 06-Mar-76 47 SELF 

564 RAMDAS NARAYAN SARVGOD MALE 08-Feb-47 76 FATHER 

565 PRATIK NITIN SARVGOD MALE 28-Dec-02 21 CHILD2 

566 PRIYANAKA NITIN SARVAGOD FEMALE 19-Jan-01 23 CHILD1 

567 SUNANDA NITIN SARVGOD FEMALE 01-Jun-83 40 SPOUSE 

568 NAGNATH KISAN SAGAR MALE 09-May-82 41 SELF 

569 NEEL NAGNATH SAGAR MALE 10-Oct-18 5 CHILD1 

570 NIYA NAGNATH SAGAR FEMALE 10-Sep-24 1 CHILD 2 

571 NAMITA NAGNATH SAGAR FEMALE 30-Nov-98 25 CHILD 2 

572 ANAND UDAY MAHADEVKAR MALE 24-Aug-97 26 SELF 

573 ULKA UDAY MAHADEVKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-77 46 MOTHER 

574 OVI UDYA MAHADEVKAR FEMALE 08-Apr-25 1 CHILD 2 

575 SAMARTH ANAND MAHADEVKAR MALE 02-Sep-21 2 CHILD1 

576 VARSHA ANAND MAHADEVKAR FEMALE 01-Jan-91 33 SPOUSE 

577 RAMESH DATTU YADAV MALE 01-Jun-68 55 SELF 

578 NILABAI DATTU YADAV FEMALE 01-Jun-38 85 MOTHER 

579 HIRABAI RAMESH YADAV FEMALE 01-Jun-65 58 SPOUSE 

580 SAJJAN BABAN BHOIE MALE 10-Apr-90 33 SELF 

581 BABAN RAJARAM BHOIE MALE 01-Jun-68 55 FATHER 

582 SANKALP SAJJAN BHOIE MALE 12-Nov-21 2 CHILD2 

583 SHRADHA SAJJAN BHOIE FEMALE 08-Jul-16 7 CHILD1 

584 PARUBAI SAJJAN BHOIE FEMALE 01-Dec-96 27 SPOUSE 

585 VIKAS KAMLAKAR KULKARNI MALE 11-Sep-96 27 SELF 

586 KAVITA KAMLAKAR KULKARNI FEMALE 01-Jan-71 53 MOTHER 

587 KAMLAKAR ACHYUT KULKARNI MALE 14-Jan-66 58 FATHER 

588 SAMIR RAMACHIRYA KOLAGI MALE 23-Jul-81 42 SELF 

589 SUNANDA RAMACHARYA KOLAGI FEMALE 20-Dec-58 65 MOTHER 

590 
RAMCHARYA GOVINDACHARYA  
KOLAGI 

MALE 07-Nov-49 74 FATHER 

591 PRATYUSH SAMIR KOLAGI MALE 03-Jan-13 11 CHILD2 

592 PRADYUMN SAMEER KOLAGI MALE 06-Jul-07 16 CHILD1 

593 SNEHAL SAMIR KOLAGI FEMALE 22-Apr-86 37 SPOUSE 

594 BALBHIM RAJARAM PAWALE MALE 01-Jun-70 53 SELF 

595 PRABHAWATI RAJARAM PAWALE FEMALE 01-Jun-50 73 MOTHER 

596 MAHESH BALBHIM PAWALE MALE 10-Sep-98 25 CHILD2 

597 VISHWAJIT BALBHIM PAWALE MALE 07-Oct-94 29 CHILD1 

598 VIJAYA BALBHIM PAWALE FEMALE 01-Jun-77 46 SPOUSE 

599 ANIL PANDIT BHANAGE MALE 30-Jun-71 52 SELF 

600 ANANTA ANIL BHANAGE FEMALE 15-Nov-01 22 CHILD2 

601 PUJA ANIL BHANAGE FEMALE 09-Jul-99 24 CHILD1 

602 VIJAYA ANIL BHANAGE FEMALE 30-Jul-80 43 SPOUSE 

603 VINOD GITARAM PATIL MALE 06-Apr-75 48 SELF 

604 SAKSHI VINOD PATIL FEMALE 22-Jan-11 12 CHILD1 

605 VIDYA VINOD PATIL FEMALE 11-Aug-81 42 SPOUSE 

606 DHANANJAY NARAYAN KOKIL MALE 06-Jan-74 50 SELF 

607 KUSUM NARAYAN KOKIL FEMALE 25-May-44 79 MOTHER 

608 PRAJWAL DHANANJAY KOKIL MALE 14-Sep-07 16 CHILD2 

609 PRANJALI DHANANJAY KOKIL FEMALE 20-Apr-04 19 CHILD1 

610 SHRADHA DHANANJAY KOKIL FEMALE 30-Apr-83 40 SPOUSE 

611 MANDA APPA MISAL FEMALE 21-Apr-66 57 SELF 

612 APPA DATTATRAY MISAL MALE 05-Feb-61 62 SPOUSE 

613 CHANDA MANIK DHOTARE FEMALE 06-Jan-69 55 SELF 

614 DAUD UMED WAGHELA MALE 06-Jan-69 55 SELF 

615 KARAN DAUD WAGHELA MALE 23-Feb-99 24 CHILD2 

616 DEEPAK DAUD WAGHELA MALE 04-Jun-97 26 CHILD1 

617 ASHA DAUD WAGHELA FEMALE 04-May-75 48 SPOUSE 

618 
PANDURANG DYANESHWAR  
BURANDE 

MALE 15-Dec-70 53 SELF 

619 GURURAJ PANDURANG BURANDE MALE 01-Oct-08 15 CHILD 2 



 

 

 

620 VRUNDAKSHI PANDURANG BURANDE FEMALE 10-May-05 18 CHILD1 

621 MEERA PANDURANG BURANDE FEMALE 06-Apr-76 47 SPOUSE 

622 DATTATAY RAGHUNATH DESHMUKH MALE 01-Jan-72 52 SELF 

623 MUKTABAI RAGHUNATH DESHMUKH FEMALE 01-Jun-55 68 MOTHER 

624 TUSHAR DATTATRAY DESHMUKH MALE 07-Nov-03 20 CHILD2 

625 PUJA DATTATRAY DESHMUKH FEMALE 05-Aug-99 24 CHILD1 

626 MAYAWATI DATTATRAY DESHMUKH FEMALE 06-Jan-75 49 SPOUSE 

627 KASHINATH VITHAL JAMBHALE MALE 29-Jul-67 56 SELF 

628 SULOCHNA VITTHAL JAMBHALE FEMALE 10-Jun-35 88 MOTHER 

629 ONKAR KASHINATH JAMBHALE FEMALE 25-Aug-05 18 CHILD2 

630 ROHAN KASHINATH JAMBHALE MALE 05-Jul-00 23 CHILD1 

631 SAVITA KASHINATH JAMBHALE FEMALE 14-Apr-84 39 SPOUSE 

632 PANDURANG NARAYAN KOLE MALE 06-Jan-72 52 SELF 

633 SHRIKANT PANDURANG KOLE MALE 28-Nov-99 24 CHILD1 

634 ANNAPURANA PANDURANG KOLE FEMALE 05-Sep-83 40 SPOUSE 

635 SUNANDA BAJIRAO DEVKATE FEMALE 23-Jun-69 54 SELF 

636 MAHESH NARAYAN BHISE MALE 15-Jun-76 47 SELF 

637 SASHIKALA NARAYAN BHISE FEMALE 06-Jan-59 65 MOTHER 

638 MAYANK MAHESH BHISE MALE 17-Nov-14 9 CHILD2 

639 VAISHNVI  MAHESH BHISE FEMALE 14-Aug-09 16 CHILD1 

640 MANISHA MAHESH BHISE FEMALE 15-Oct-81 42 SPOUSE 

641 RAJARAM MARUTI DHAGE MALE 01-Jun-67 56 SELF 

642 GODABAI MARUTI DHAGE FEMALE 01-Jun-34 89 MOTHER 

643 ABOLI RAJARAM DHAGE FEMALE 23-Jun-97 26 CHILD2 

644 ASHISH RAJARAM DHAGE MALE 06-Feb-95 28 CHILD1 

645 RUKMINI RAJARAM DHAGE FEMALE 25-Nov-74 49 SPOUSE 

646 CHANDRAKANT DHAMARNA KOLI MALE 01-Jun-67 56 SELF 

647 KAJAL CHANDRAKANTN KOLI FEMALE 23-Oct-97 26 CHILD1 

648 SUNITA CHANDRAKANTN KOLI FEMALE 19-Dec-76 47 SPOUSE 

649 ASHA DAUD WAGHELA FEMALE 04-May-75 48 SELF 

650 KARAN DAUD WAGHELA MALE 23-Feb-99 24 CHILD2 

651 DEEPAK DAUD WAGHELA MALE 04-Jun-97 26 CHILD1 

652 DAUD UMED WAGHELA MALE 06-Jan-69 55 SPOUSE 

653 RAJESH PRABHAKAR TELTUMBADE MALE 13-Sep-77 46 SELF 

654 KAMAL PRABHAKAR TELTUMBADE FEMALE 01-Jan-53 71 MOTHER 

655 PRABHAKAR SITARAM TELTUMBADE MALE 15-Nov-44 79 FATHER 

656 KRUSHNABAI RAJESH TELTUMBADE MALE 05-Mar-84 39 SPOUSE 

657 VINOD ASHOK WAGHMARE MALE 04-Jan-80 44 SELF 

658 ASHOK BABU WAGHMARE MALE 01-Jun-55 68 FATHER 

659 SUDARSHAN VINOD WAGHMARE MALE 14-Aug-16 7 CHILD2 

660 PRACHI VINOD WAGHMARE FEMALE 12-Apr-06 17 CHILD1 

661 LAXMI VINOD WAGHMARE FEMALE 07-Sep-87 36 SPOUSE 

662 DADA APPA LALBONDRE MALE 02-Jun-75 48 SELF 

663 KRUSHNA DADA LALBONDRE MALE 28-Oct-06 17 CHILD2 

664 OMKAR DADA LALBONDRE MALE 19-Jun-02 21 CHILD1 

665 MANJUSHA DADA LALBONDRE FEMALE 26-Feb-77 46 SPOUSE 

666 MOHAN CHANDRAKANT AUSEKAR MALE 04-Jul-82 41 SELF 

667 MUKTA CHANDRAKANT AUSEKAR FEMALE 01-Jun-60 63 MOTHER 

668 KAIWALYA MOHAN AUSEKAR MALE 26-Jun-15 8 CHILD2 

669 SHLOK MOHAN AUSEKAR MALE 15-Jun-13 10 CHILD1 

670 SHILPA MOHAN AUSEKAR FEMALE 24-Feb-92 31 SPOUSE 

671 PANDURANG DIPAK DASHPUTRE MALE 01-Jun-83 40 SELF 

672 URMILA DILIP DASHPUTRE FEMALE 01-Jun-59 64 MOTHER 

673 PRATIBHA PANDURANG DASHPUTRE FEMALE 14-Nov-84 39 SPOUSE 

674 VISHAL BAJIRAO DEVKATE MALE 13-Nov-87 36 SELF 

675 SUNANDA BAJIRAO DEVKATE FEMALE 23-Jun-69 54 MOTHER 

676 AADARSH VISHAL DEVKATE MALE 15-Jul-18 5 CHILD2 



677 YASH VISHAL DEVKATE MALE 31-Oct-16 7 CHILD1 

678 SARIKA VISHAL DEVKATE FEMALE 03-Jun-97 26 SPOUSE 

679 MANISHA ANIL JAYKAR FEMALE 10-Aug-80 43 SELF 

680 ATARVA ANIL JAYKAR MALE 10-Sep-02 21 CHILD2 

681 SAJAN ANIL JAYKAR MALE 09-Feb-99 24 CHILD1 

682 SANGITA KIRAN RAUL FEMALE 06-Jan-72 52 SELF 

683 DIPALI KIRAN RAUL FEMALE 29-Sep-01 22 CHILD2 

684 RUSHIKESH KIRAN RAUL MALE 10-Feb-98 25 CHILD1 

685 KIRAN SOMNATH RAUL MALE 01-Jan-64 60 SPOUSE 

686 SADASHIV PANDURANG DAHIHANDE MALE 06-Jun-89 34 SELF 

687 LATA PANDURANG DAHINHANDE FEMALE 01-Jan-72 52 MOTHER 

688 PANDURANG DAGADU DAHIHANDE MALE 01-Jan-66 58 FATHER 

689 GURURAJ SADASHIV DAHIHANDE MALE 20-Jul-17 6 CHILD2 

690 BHUMI SADASHIV DAHIHANDE FEMALE 15-Mar-15 8 CHILD1 

691 PUJA SADASHIV DAHIHANDE FEMALE 04-Aug-95 28 SPOUSE 

692 PRASHANT DATTATRYAY URADE MALE 20-Jan-80 44 SELF 

693 GANGA DATTATRAYA URADE FEMALE 06-Jan-61 63 MOTHER 

694 OM PRASHANT URADE MALE 21-Apr-18 5 CHILD2 

695 DAKSHRAJ PRASHANT URADE MALE 10-Mar-11 14 CHILD1 

696 RESHMA PRASHANT URADE FEMALE 03-Jan-95 29 SPOUSE 

697 LAKSHAMI MOHAN SARGAR FEMALE 09-Sep-90 33 SPOUSE 

698 MOHAN VITHAL SARGAR MALE 06-Jan-86 38 SELF 

699 DROPADI VITHAL SARGAR FEMALE 09-Jan-60 64 MOTHER 

700 VITHAL JAGANATH SARGAR MALE 06-Jan-55 69 FATHER 

701 DNYANESHWAR MOHAN SARGAR MALE 17-Mar-14 9 CHILD2 

702 RUTUJA MOHAN SARGAR FEMALE 23-Nov-11 12 CHILD1 

703 ANIL MARUTI MISAL MALE 25-Jul-87 36 SELF 

704 AATHARVA ANIL MISAL MALE 13-Jul-17 6 CHILD2 

705 AARAV ANIL MISAL MALE 06-Oct-15 8 CHILD1 

706 AAKSHATA ANIL MISAL FEMALE 08-Oct-94 29 SPOUSE 

707 SUNITA SURESH SATPUTE FEMALE 06-Jan-71 53 SELF 

708 SURESH DIGAMBAR SATPUTE MALE 01-Jun-59 64 SPOUSE 

709 TUKARAM VITHAL KULKARNI MALE 18-Sep-72 51 SELF 

710 MAYURESH TUKARAM KULKARNI MALE 02-May-07 16 CHILD1 

711 NAMDEV GOVIND SHILVANT MALE 06-Jan-68 56 SELF 

712 SHAKUNTALA GOVIND SHILVANT FEMALE 01-Jun-53 70 MOTHER 

713 GOVIND MAHADEV SHILVANT MALE 01-Jun-43 80 FATHER 

714 JAYMALA DNYANDEV SHILVANT FEMALE 08-Jul-98 25 CHILD2 

715 PRADIP NAMDEV SHILVANT MALE 09-Jun-97 26 CHILD1 

716 REKHA DNYANDEV SHILVANT FEMALE 04-Mar-74 49 SPOUSE 

717 ANUSAYA MARUTI BANKWAD FEMALE 05-Jul-72 51 SELF 

718 RAJESHWAR MARUTI BANKWAD MALE  15-Feb-91 34 CHILD 1 

719 SANDEEP MARUTI BANKWAD MALE 14-Jan-93 32 CHILD 2 

720 VITHAL DNYONOBA BANKAWAD MALE 08-Jan-43 81 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

721 MARUTI VITHAL BANKAWAD MALE 05-May-68 55 SPOUSE 

722 MAHESH MOHAN BODAKE MALE 11-Aug-85 38 SELF 

723 MANGAL MOHAN BODAKE FEMALE 01-Jun-73 50 MOTHER 

724 PONAM MAHESH BODAKE FEMALE 23-Jun-13 10 CHILD2 

725 PRACHI MAHESH BODAKE FEMALE 13-Feb-11 12 CHILD1 

726 RUPALI MAHESH BODAKE FEMALE 01-Jun-90 33 SPOUSE 

727 RAJESH RAGHUNATH DESHMUKH MALE 06-Jan-77 47 SELF 

728 MUKTABAI RAGHUNATH DESHMUKH FEMALE 01-Jun-55 68 MOTHER 

729 PRADNYA RAJESH DESHMUKH FEMALE 10-May-06 17 CHILD2 

730 ASHUTOSH RAJESH DESHMUKH MALE 27-Jul-04 19 CHILD1 

731 SIMA RAJESH DESHMUKH FEMALE 09-Feb-84 39 SPOUSE 

732 EKNATH MAHESH DARSHANE MALE 04-Apr-86 37 SELF 

733 MANJUSHA MAHESH DARSHANE FEMALE 30-Aug-56 67 MOTHER 

734 MAHESH GANGADHAR DARSHANE MALE 08-Nov-48 75 FATHER 

735 VASANTI DIGAMBAR THITE FEMALE 28-Mar-70 53 SELF 

736 HARSHAD DIGAMBAR THITE MALE 19-Oct-96 27 CHILD1 

737 DIGAMBAR BHAURAO THITE MALE 06-Jan-61 63 SPOUSE 



 

 

 

738 DADA TUKARAM NALAWADE MALE 01-Jun-74 49 SELF 

739 AMRUTA DADA NALAWADE FEMALE 22-Jul-09 14 CHILD2 

740 AMARJIT DADA NALAWADE MALE 28-Jun-05 18 CHILD1 

741 RATAN DADA NALAWADE MALE 18-Dec-85 38 SPOUSE 

742 RENUKA SAHEBRAO PELLOD FEMALE 03-Feb-75 48 SELF 

743 BAYANABAI NAGOBA KUMBHARE FEMALE 06-Jan-43 81 MOTHER 

744 SAIPRASAD SAHEBRAO PELLOD MALE 11-Jan-94 30 CHILD2 

745 SHIRISHA SAHEBRAO PELLOD FEMALE 14-Apr-93 30 CHILD1 

746 NILABAI SAKHARAM AAMBHORE FEMALE 05-Feb-75 48 SELF 

747 PUJA PUNDALIK SANGITRAO FEMALE 06-Jan-76 48 SELF 

748 PARVATI SHANKAR SANGITRAO FEMALE 01-Jun-48 75 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

749 VAIBHAVI PUNDALIK SANGITRAO FEMALE 01-Jan-08 16 CHILD2 

750 SHUBHAM PUNDALIK SANGITRAO MALE 01-Jun-03 20 CHILD1 

751 LATIKA DNYANESHWAR KULKARNI FEMALE 03-Jul-75 48 SPOUSE 

752 RAGHUNATH RAMCHANDRA SHINDE MALE 29-Jan-91 32 SELF 

753 DRAKSHANI RAMCHANDRA SHINDE FEMALE 01-Jun-54 69 MOTHER 

754 RAMCHANDRA SADASHIV SHINDE MALE 01-Jun-54 69 FATHER 

755 RUCHI RAGHUNATH SHINDE FEMALE 20-Oct-16 7 CHILD1 

756 RIMA RAGHUNATH SHINDE FEMALE 08-Nov-90 33 SPOUSE 

757 RAVINDRA DIGAMBAR SARVADE MALE 15-Sep-70 53 SELF 

758 ANNAPURNA DIGAMBAR SARVADE FEMALE 25-Mar-44 79 MOTHER 

759 VIVEK RAVINDRA SARVADE MALE 13-Mar-04 19 CHILD2 

760 VARSHA ARVIND SARVADE FEMALE 25-Aug-00 23 CHILD1 

761 ANURADHA RAVINDRA SARVADE FEMALE 15-Jul-79 44 SPOUSE 

762 ARUN VITHAL SALGAR MALE 20-Dec-83 40 SELF 

763 DROPADI VITHAL SALGAR FEMALE 09-Jan-60 64 MOTHER 

764 VITHAL JAGANATH SALGAR MALE 06-Jan-55 69 FATHER 

765 PRACHI ARUN SALGAR FEMALE 25-Mar-15 8 CHILD2 

766 PRANALI ARUN SALGAR FEMALE 16-Jun-13 10 CHILD1 

767 SHUBHANGI ARUN SALGAR FEMALE 01-Apr-91 32 SPOUSE 

768 DATTATRAY VASANT INGALE MALE 20-Jul-78 45 SELF 

769 BHIMAE DATTATRAY INGALE FEMALE 06-Feb-10 13 CHILD2 

770 PANCHASHIL DATTATRAY INGALE FEMALE 07-Oct-07 16 CHILD1 

771 ARCHANA DATTATRAY INGALE FEMALE 06-Jan-85 39 SPOUSE 

772 MANDA DNYANESHWAR SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jan-69 55 SELF 

773 AKASH DNYANESHWAR SHINDE MALE 14-Aug-93 30 CHILD1 

774 DNYANESHWAR SHIVAJI SHINDE MALE 12-May-61 62 SPOUSE 

775 BAI CHAGAN GAIKWAD FEMALE 06-Jan-75 49 SELF 

776 KALABAI KISAN GAIKWAD FEMALE 01-Jun-56 67 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

777 NIKHIL CHAGAN GAIKWAD MALE 07-Jan-97 27 CHILD1 

778 PANDURANG KAMLAKAR KULKARNI MALE 18-Feb-92 31 SELF 

779 KAVITA KAMLAKAR KULKARNI FEMALE 01-Jan-71 53 MOTHER 

780 KAMLAKAR ACHYUT KULKARNI MALE 14-Jan-66 58 FATHER 

781 LAKSHMI PANDURANG KULKARNI FEMALE 28-Sep-82 41 SPOUSE 

782 KEDAR HARIBHAU MAHDEVKAR MALE 26-Sep-91 32 SELF 

783 SUDHA HARIBHAU MAHADEVKAR FEMALE 18-Dec-61 62 MOTHER 

784 SANGITA BHANUDAS MULE FEMALE 23-Apr-79 44 SELF 

785 JIJABAI BHANUDAS MULE FEMALE 01-Jan-48 76 MOTHER 

786 DASHARATH MACHINDRA DEVKULE MALE 01-Jun-68 55 SELF 

787 SHAKUNTALA MACHINDRA DEVKULE FEMALE 01-Jun-51 72 MOTHER 

788 AUNSH DASHRATH DEVKULE MALE 03-Feb-12 11 CHILD2 

789 SHEETAL DASHRATH DEVKULE FEMALE 07-Jul-99 24 CHILD1 

790 VAISHALI DASHARATH DEVKULE FEMALE 11-Dec-90 33 SPOUSE 

791 CHAYA KUMAR RANDIVE FEMALE 06-Apr-82 41 SELF 

792 KALAWATI JALINDAR GAIKWAD FEMALE 02-Jan-62 62 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 



793 JALINDAR NARAYAN GAIKWAD MALE 01-Jan-58 66 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

794 ARTI KUMAR RANDIVE FEMALE 19-Nov-00 23 CHILD2 

795 DEEPAK KUMAR RANDIVE MALE 03-Oct-99 24 CHILD1 

796 SAPNA AUDUMBAR SONAR FEMALE 15-Jun-84 39 SELF 

797 NAMRATA AUDUMBAR SONAR FEMALE 12-Mar-03 20 CHILD2 

798 ONKAR AUDUMBAR SONAR MALE 23-Sep-01 22 CHILD1 

799 AUDUMBAR GOVIND SONAR MALE 25-Jan-69 54 SPOUSE 

800 LATA BABASAHEB THAWARE FEMALE 04-Jan-80 44 SELF 

801 SHANTABAI BHAGWAN THAWARE FEMALE 01-Jun-53 70 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

802 MADHURA BABASAHEB THAWARE FEMALE 27-Feb-06 17 CHILD2 

803 ANIKET BABASAHEB THAWARE MALE 23-Mar-02 21 CHILD1 

804 BABASAHEB BHAGWAN THAWARE MALE 06-Jan-74 50 SPOUSE 

805 GANESH HANMANT TATHE MALE 21-Jul-90 33 SELF 

806 KALPANA HANMANT TATHE FEMALE 03-Feb-72 51 MOTHER 

807 HANMANT SHRIKRUSHNA TATHE MALE 04-Feb-58 65 FATHER 

808 PRADYNA PRASHANT YEMALWAR FEMALE 23-Oct-73 50 SELF 

809 
PRABHAVATI VASANTRAO  
YEMALWAR 

FEMALE 06-Jan-30 94 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

810 PRATIK PRASHANT YEMALWAR MALE 01-Jun-93 30 CHILD1 

811 PRASHANT VASANTRAO YEMALWAR MALE 01-Jun-66 57 SPOUSE 

812 GORAKH SHANKAR GAIKWAD MALE 01-Jan-49 75 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

813 YOGIRAJ UJWAL MANE MALE 07-Dec-06 17 CHILD2 

814 PRUTHAVIRAJ UJWAL MANE MALE 09-Feb-04 19 CHILD1 

815 SAPNA UJWAL MANE FEMALE 20-Nov-85 38 SELF 

816 RAMABAI GORAKH GAIKWAD FEMALE 01-Jan-54 70 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

817 ANKUSH DYANESHWAR SHINDE MALE 25-Aug-89 34 SELF 

818 MANDA DYANESHWAR SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jan-69 55 MOTHER 

819 DYANESHWAR SHIVAJI SHINDE MALE 12-May-61 62 FATHER 

820 PRETAM ANKUSH SINDE MALE 25-Sep-17 6 CHILD2 

821 PREAM ANKUSH SINDE MALE 18-Jan-15 9 CHILD1 

822 VARSHA ANKUSH SINDE FEMALE 15-Aug-95 28 SPOUSE 

823 SUJATA SANTOSH KOKIL FEMALE 07-Mar-71 52 SELF 

824 ASHA POPATRAO KOKIL FEMALE 01-Jan-51 73 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

825 RIDDHI SANTOSH KOKIL FEMALE 02-Jan-02 22 CHILD2 

826 SIDDHI SANTOSH KOKIL FEMALE 13-Dec-99 24 CHILD1 

827 SANTOSH BABAN WAGHAMARE MALE 25-Dec-77 46 SELF 

828 RATAN BABAN WAGHMARE FEMALE 01-Jun-61 62 MOTHER 

829 BABAN DATTATRAY WAGHMARE MALE 01-Jun-54 69 FATHER 

830 SAMARTH SANTOSH WAGHMARE MALE 23-May-11 12 CHILD2 

831 NISHA SANTOSH WAGHMARE FEMALE 11-Aug-06 17 CHILD1 

832 SHEETAL SANTOSH WAGHMARE FEMALE 01-Jun-91 32 SPOUSE 

833 
RAMCHANDRA YASHWANT  
HATTIKAT 

MALE 06-Jan-75 49 SELF 

834 VITTHAL RAMCHANDRA HATTIKAT MALE 06-Jun-24 1 CHILD 1 

835 MAULI RAMCHANDRA HATTIKAT MALE  06-Jun-24 1 CHILD 2 

836 MAHADEVI RAMCHANDRA HATTIKAT FEMALE 01-Jan-85 39 SPOUSE 

837 CHANDRAKANT PANDIT JOSHI MALE 23-Jan-72 51 SELF 

838 CHINMAY C JOSHI MALE 01-Jun-02 21 CHILD2 

839 PRAJAKTA CHANDRAKANT JOSHI FEMALE 13-Feb-99 24 CHILD1 

840 ARCHANA CHANDRAKANT JOSHI FEMALE 03-Mar-79 44 SPOUSE 

841 NARENDRA KISHOR SOLANKE MALE 06-Jan-81 43 SELF 

842 MINA KISHOR SOLANKE FEMALE 06-Jan-60 64 MOTHER 

843 PRIYANKA NARENDRA SOLANKE FEMALE 12-Jun-04 19 CHILD1 

844 BHARATI NARENDRA SOLANKE FEMALE 08-Jul-86 37 SPOUSE 

845 SUNITA SACHIN SHINDE FEMALE 06-Jan-83 41 SELF 

846 LAKSHIMI ASHOK SHINDE FEMALE 01-Jan-60 64 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

847 SHAMBHURAJE SACHIN SHINDE MALE 06-May-06 17 CHILD2 

848 SURAJ SACHIN SHINDE MALE 27-Jun-04 19 CHILD1 

849 SACHIN ASHOK SHINDE MALE 06-Jan-80 44 SPOUSE 



 

 

 

850 SAVATA RAMPRABHU HAJARE FEMALE 19-Jun-83 40 SELF 

851 RADHABAI RAMPRABHU HAJARE FEMALE 06-Jan-58 66 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

852 ROHINE SAVATA HAJARE FEMALE 13-Mar-93 30 SPOUSE 

853 DADESH MARUTI MANE MALE 07-Aug-84 39 SELF 

854 DROPADI MARUTI MANE FEMALE 05-Jan-60 64 MOTHER 

855 MARUTI BABU MANE MALE 01-Jan-50 74 FATHER 

856 RIYANSH DADESH MANE MALE 05-Jan-15 9 CHILD2 

857 RIYA DADESH MANE FEMALE 13-Sep-13 10 CHILD1 

858 REKHA DADESH MANE FEMALE 01-Jan-94 30 SPOUSE 

859 VIJAY MOHAN BODAKE MALE 14-May-90 33 SELF 

860 MANGAL MOHAN BODAKE FEMALE 01-Jun-59 64 MOTHER 

861 USHA VIJAY BODAKE FEMALE 29-Apr-95 28 SPOUSE 

862 YOGESH RAMESH KAGADE MALE 28-Aug-91 32 SELF 

863 SUREKHA RAMSH KAGADE FEMALE 28-Dec-69 54 MOTHER 

864 SUPRIYA YOGESH KAGADE FEMALE 29-Apr-96 27 SPOUSE 

865 HIRABAI DYANOBA TARADE FEMALE 02-Mar-80 43 SELF 

866 GANGUBAI SHANKAR TARADE FEMALE 01-Jan-49 75 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

867 MANISHA DNYANOBA TARADE FEMALE 17-Jul-02 21 CHILD2 

868 SULOCHNA DNYANOBA TARADE FEMALE 31-Jan-00 23 CHILD1 

869 SAINATH MAHADEV GAVALI MALE 15-Jun-92 31 SELF 

870 MANGAL MAHADEV GAVALI FEMALE 25-Jun-72 51 MOTHER 

871 MAHADEV RAMCHANDRA GAVALI MALE 06-Jan-69 55 FATHER 

872 AAROHI SAINATH GAVALI FEMALE 24-Oct-17 6 CHILD2 

873 SHRAVANI SAINATH GAVALI FEMALE 31-Aug-15 8 CHILD1 

874 VANDANA SAINATH GAVALI FEMALE 23-Aug-97 26 SPOUSE 

875 SHANTIKUMAR JALINDAR KORAKE MALE 01-Jan-67 57 SPOUSE 

876 SUNITA SHANTIKUMAR KORAKE FEMALE 06-Jan-68 56 SELF 

877 TEJAS SHANTIKUMAR KORAKE MALE 13-Jul-94 29 CHILD1 

878 RAJESH SHANTIKUMAR KORAKE MALE 08-Sep-97 26 CHILD2 

879 NILESH LAXIMAN KULKARNI MALE 31-Mar-85 38 SELF 

880 MANISHA NILESH KULKARNI FEMALE 25-May-88 35 SPOUSE 

881 PIYUSH NILESH KULKARNI MALE 22-Jan-14 9 CHILD1 

882 ANANYA NILESH KULKARNI FEMALE 29-Dec-14 9 CHILD2 

883 URMILA LAXIMAN KULKARNI FEMALE 05-Apr-49 74 MOTHER 

884 NARAYAN MACHINDRA DEVKULE MALE 01-Jun-70 53 SELF 

885 SHAKUNTALA MACHINDRA DEVKULE FEMALE 01-Jun-51 72 MOTHER 

886 VARSHA NARAYAM DEVKULE FEMALE 27-Jan-99 24 CHILD2 

887 VISHAL NARAYAN DEVKULE MALE 03-Oct-95 28 CHILD1 

888 MANGAL NARAYAN DEVKULE FEMALE 01-Jun-68 55 SPOUSE 

889 SHANKAR BHIMRAO MADANE MALE 06-Jan-79 45 SELF 

890 SANGITA SHANKAR MADANE FEMALE 30-Oct-85 38 SPOUSE 

891 KARTIK SHANKAR MADANE MALE 10-Jun-11 12 CHILD1 

892 SHRIKRUSHNA SHANKAR MADANE MALE 04-Dec-20 3 CHILD2 

893 BHIMRAO DHONDIBA MADANE MALE 01-Jan-52 72 FATHER 

894 SNEHAL AMIT WAGHAMARE FEMALE 06-Jan-87 37 SELF 

895 AMIT DATTATRAY WAGHMARE MALE 16-Mar-83 40 SPOUSE 

896 MITHILESH AMIT WAGHAMARE MALE 30-Mar-07 16 CHILD1 

897 
DATTATRAY KRUSHNAJI  
WAGHAMARE 

MALE 06-Jan-58 66 
FATHER-
IN-LAW 

898 JAYASHRI DATTATRAY WAGHAMARE FEMALE 09-Jan-66 58 
MOTHER-
IN-LAW 

899 YOGESH SATYAWAN GHAGARE MALE 22-Oct-93 30 SELF 

900 SATYAWAN TUKARAM GHAGARE MALE 16-Dec-67 56 FATHER 

901 VANITA SATYAWAN GHAGARE FEMALE 08-Jan-72 52 MOTHER 

902 ASHA VITTHAL SHETE FEMALE 03-Feb-74 49 SELF 

903 GOPAL VITTHAL SHETE MALE 03-Jun-94 29 CHILD 1 



904 PRAKASH BALASAHEB INGOLE MALE 26-May-89 34 SELF 

905 PALLAVI PRAKASH INGOLE FEMALE 23-Sep-89 34 SPOUSE 

906 SWANANDI  PRAKASH INGOLE FEMALE 20-Aug-21 2 CHILD1 

907 KANTA BALASAHEB INGOLE FEMALE 01-Jun-68 55 MOTHER 

908 PRADIP DILIP SOLANKI MALE 23-Aug-90 33 SELF 

909 KOMAL PRADEEP SOLANKI FEMALE 31-May-95 28 SPOUSE 

910 KAVYA PRADEEP SOLANKI FEMALE 09-Dec-14 9 CHILD1 

911 VEDANTA PRADEEP SOLANKI MALE 17-May-18 5 CHILD2 

912 DINESH CHOTA SOLANKI MALE 24-Dec-63 60 FATHER 

913 JYOTSNA DINESH SOLANKI FEMALE 22-Aug-68 55 MOTHER 

914 SIDHARTH GHANSHYAM KHISTE MALE 16-Aug-92 31 SELF 

915 DIMPLE SIDHARTH KHISTE FEMALE 18-Jul-96 27 SPOUSE 

916 KRISHIV SIDHARTH KHISTE MALE 21-Nov-22 1 CHILD1 

917 GHANSHYAM TRIMBAK KHISTE MALE 15-Mar-58 65 FATHER 

918 RAJASHRI GHANSHYAM KHISTE FEMALE 16-Feb-64 59 MOTHER 

919 SURAJ SUDHAKAR TELI MALE 29-Oct-93 30 SELF 

920 RENUKA SURAJ TELI FEMALE 21-Mar-98 25 SPOUSE 

921 SUDHAKAR GANGADHAR TELI MALE 29-Oct-77 46 FATHER 

922 ASHA SUDHAKAR TELI FEMALE 01-Jan-81 43 MOTHER 

923 ANIL KISAN YADAV MALE 06-Jan-72 52 SELF 

924 PARVATI ANIL YADAV FEMALE 01-Jun-80 43 SPOUSE 

925 ROHIT ANIL YADAV MALE 07-Jun-95 28 CHILD1 

926 PAMABAI KISAN YADAV FEMALE 06-Jan-56 68 MOTHER 

927 KEDAR RAMESH KHISTE MALE 21-Dec-87 36 SELF 

928 RAMESH TUKARAM KHISTE MALE 20-Jul-53 70 FATHER 

929 REKHA RAMESH KHISTE FEMALE 21-Feb-50 73 MOTHER 

930 SANKET ASHOK KOLE MALE 22-Jul-01 24 SELF 

931 ARUNA ASHOK KOLE FEMALE 07-Sep-79 45 MOTHER 

932 ANANT ARUN MALVADKAR MALE 30-Aug-88 36 SELF 

933 ARUN DAMODAR MALVADKAR MALE 23-Mar-60 65 FATHER 

934 KAMAL ANANT MALVADKAR FEMALE 14-Aug-85 39 SPOUSE 

935 
GURUDATTA ABHIMANYU  
KSHIRSAGAR 

MALE 17-Jan-22 23 SELF 

936 KANTA ABHIMANYU KSHIRSAGAR FEMALE 01-Jan-68 57 MOTHER 

937 SNEHA AMOL WADEKAR FEMALE 01-Jan-88 37 SELF 

938 RAJKUMAR BAHUBALI SHETE MALE 01-Jun-58 67 FATHER 

939 MAHANANDA RAJKUMAR SHETE FEMALE 01-Jan-67 58 MOTHER 

940 ADITYA AMOL WADEKAR MALE 29-Sep-07 17 CHILD 1 

941 SANSKRUTI AMOL WADEKAR FEMALE 09-May-05 12 CHILD 2 

 
 

Manager 
Shri Vitthal Rukmini Mandire Samiti, 

Pandharpur 


